EAST BAY

INNOVATION

ACADEMY

East Bay Innovation Academy

Board Meeting

Date and Time

Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Location

3400 Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA 94605

Agenda

l. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance and Guests
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes

D. Adjourn Open Session

Il. Closed Session Pursuant to 54957

A. Open Closed Session and Record
Attendance

B. Conference with Labor Negotiator
C. Conference with Real Property
Negotiations
Update on Prop 39 Status

D. Adjourn Closed Session

IlIl. Resume Open Session

A. Record Attendance
B. Report on Closed Session

- conference with labor negotiator
- real property negotiations

Approve
Minutes

Vote

FYI

Vote

Discuss

Vote

FYI

FYI

Julia
Gitis
Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Rochelle
Benning

Powered by BoardOnTrack

23

1 of 58



East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

C. Public Comment FYI Rochelle 30

Benning

IV. Academic Excellence

A. June Intersession Discuss David 10
Hardin
Overview of intersession activities planned for EBIA student body.
B. May Testing Update Discuss David 5
Hardin

- Lower School - SBAC
- Upper School - AP and AP Aspire

C. Year End Capstone Update Discuss David 15
Hardin
- Lower School
- Upper School
D. LCAP Draft Review Vote David 10
Hardin
E. Upper School Bell Schedule Review Discuss David 5
Hardin
V. Development
A. Update on Development Activities Discuss Laurie 10
Jacobson
Jones
- Springfest
- Other items as needed
VI. Finance
A. April YTD Financial Update Discuss Rochelle 5
Benning
VIl. Governance
A. Review and vote on Consent Agenda Vote Rochelle 3
Benning

- monthly check and credit card registers (no credit card register this
month due to changed account #'s. Two months of charges will be
reporting in June consent agenda.)

VIIIl. Other Business

A. Notice of Changed Date for June FYI Rochelle 1

Board Meeting Benning

To meet OUSD deadlines for year end reports, the EBIA board will hold
its general session on Monday June 12 at 8PM, rather than Wednesday
June 21st.

. Other Important EBIA Dates FYI Rochelle 1

Benning

- Peter Pan is May 19 and 20th at Marshall Campus
- 8th Grade Graduation is June 9th at Woodminister Amphitheater

C. Public Comment FYI Rochelle 10

Benning

IX. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Rochelle 1

Benning
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Cover Sheet

Approve Minutes

I. Opening Items
C. Approve Minutes
Approve Minutes

Minutes for Board Meeting on 04-19-17
2017 _04 19 board _meeting_minutes.pdf
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®) EAST BAY
INNOVATION
@ ACADEMY

East Bay Innovation Academy
Minutes

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday April 19, 2017 at 8:00 PM

Location
3400 Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA 94605

Board Members Present
Julia Gitis, Kate Doyle, Kelly Garcia, Laurie Jacobson Jones, Rochelle Benning, Tom Pryor

Board Members Absent
Gary Borden, Ken Berrick

Guests Present
Devin Krugman, Michelle Cho

. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance and Guests

B. Call the Meeting to Order
Rochelle Benning called a meeting of the board of directors of East Bay
Innovation Academy to order on Wednesday Apr 19, 2017 @ 8:02 PM at 3400
Malcolm Avenue, Oakland, CA 94605.

C. Approve Minutes
K. Garcia made a motion to approve minutes from the Board Meeting on
03-15-17.
Kate Doyle seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
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D. Public Comment
The Board listened to public comment.

Il. Academic Excellence

A. Upper School Academic Progress Report
Devin provided an Academic Progress update. See board slides for details.

B. End of Year Staffing and Support Plan
Devin is heading out on leave shortly. Her last day is April 28. She introduced
David Hardin, the Interim Head of School. David will serve April 18 - July 28.
Devin also covered coverage for Lower School Student Behavior Supports and the
Interim Intersession Coordinator. See board slides for details.

Ill. Finance

A. March 2017 YTD Financial Update
Michelle provided the financial update. See board slides for details.

IV. Development

A. Update on Development Activities
Devin presented the development update. The next development opportunity is
Springfest, coming up on April 29.

V. Enrolilment Update

A. Status of Enroliment Process and Systems
Devin provided an enrollment update. Shelley provided an update on the online
and paper application process.

VI. Facilities Update

A. New item
Shelley provided a facilities update. She is in the process of coming up with a
response to the prop 39 offer.

Shelley provided an update on the Prop 51 funding application.

J. Gitis made a motion to authorize approval after Prop 39 negotiations.

Tom Pryor seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

J. Gitis made a motion to approve a resolution that authorizes Shelley to apply for
Prop 51 funding on behalf of the school.

Kate Doyle seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

VII. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting
K. Garcia made a motion to adjourn the meeting.
Kate Doyle seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
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There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made,
seconded and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:08 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Julia Gitis

VIIl. Governance

A. Review and Approve Consent Agenda

T. Pryor made a motion to approve the consent agenda.
Julia Gitis seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

B. Appoint Board Treasurer

R. Benning made a motion to appoint Laurie as Board Treasurer.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
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D. Public Comment
The Board listened to public comment.

Il. Academic Excellence

A. Upper School Academic Progress Report
Devin provided an Academic Progress update. See board slides for details.

B. End of Year Staffing and Support Plan
Devin is heading out on leave shortly. Her last day is April 28. She introduced
David Hardin, the Interim Head of School. David will serve April 18 - July 28.
Devin also covered coverage for Lower School Student Behavior Supports and the
Interim Intersession Coordinator. See board slides for details.

Ill. Finance

A. March 2017 YTD Financial Update
Michelle provided the financial update. See board slides for details.

IV. Development

A. Update on Development Activities
Devin presented the development update. The next development opportunity is
Springfest, coming up on April 29.

V. Enroliment Update

A. Status of Enroliment Process and Systems
Devin provided an enroliment update. Shelley provided an update on the online
and paper application process.

VI. Facilities Update

A. New item
Shelley provided a facilities update. She is in the process of coming up with a
response to the prop 39 offer.

Shelley provided an update on the Prop 51 funding application.

J. Gitis made a motion to authorize approval after Prop 39 negotiations.

Tom Pryor seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

J. Gitis made a motion to approve a resolution that authorizes Shelley to apply for
Prop 51 funding on behalf of the school.

Kate Doyle seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

VII. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting
K. Garcia made a motion to adjourn the meeting.
Kate Doyle seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
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There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made,
seconded and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:08 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Julia Gitis

VIIl. Governance

A. Review and Approve Consent Agenda

T. Pryor made a motion to approve the consent agenda.
Julia Gitis seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

B. Appoint Board Treasurer

R. Benning made a motion to appoint Laurie as Board Treasurer.
Kelly Garcia seconded the motion.

The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.
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Cover Sheet

June Intersession

Section: IV. Academic Excellence
Item: A. June Intersession
Purpose: Discuss

Submitted by:
Related Material: May2017.BoardDeck.AcademicExcellence.pptx
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" Intercession 6/5 - 6/8

Objective- For students to connect with nature and
the environment and to develop a respect and
appreciation for it.

6t Grade - Bort Meadows, Anthony Chabot Regional
Park in Oakland, 2 days/1 night, camping in tents

7th Grade - Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds, 2
days/ 1 night, camping in cabins

8th Grade- Camp Twin Canyons, 3 days/2 nights,
camping in tents- high ropes course

9th Grade - Tuolumne Trails, 3 days/2 nights, camping
in cabins 89

eeeeee d by BoardOnTrack



https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wFQf-Ey5dtPf3rIPhpT-bbF3wgz819nf4Z7CAhvYVuc/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wFQf-Ey5dtPf3rIPhpT-bbF3wgz819nf4Z7CAhvYVuc/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wFQf-Ey5dtPf3rIPhpT-bbF3wgz819nf4Z7CAhvYVuc/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1jdJ6H8dV_SpJpnsyhOU09G7H1DLL2Pg48PPteQqHqaU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1jdJ6H8dV_SpJpnsyhOU09G7H1DLL2Pg48PPteQqHqaU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1jdJ6H8dV_SpJpnsyhOU09G7H1DLL2Pg48PPteQqHqaU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/12ExSqyiZS4t3SiFvvmdbsOFuCGgKa3cfYjg3r63Wk98/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/12ExSqyiZS4t3SiFvvmdbsOFuCGgKa3cfYjg3r63Wk98/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/12ExSqyiZS4t3SiFvvmdbsOFuCGgKa3cfYjg3r63Wk98/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/18NdSmITLo6zOKFX05L39ppRiOqBWsrT0x0JAK8yuFDA/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/18NdSmITLo6zOKFX05L39ppRiOqBWsrT0x0JAK8yuFDA/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/18NdSmITLo6zOKFX05L39ppRiOqBWsrT0x0JAK8yuFDA/edit

| Capstone 5/8-LS/ 5/15-US

6th grade - Envisioning 2020 - Designing EBIA Community
Spaces

Students will work with multiple local stakeholders and create a
plan to transform an open space at our school site into positive
community resource.

7th grade - Voyager 2217 - A Message from the Human

Race

Students will work to craft and present a message to
extraterrestrial life about how our current human condition is
iInfluenced by aspects of human history, art, math and
technology. This message will be contained within an Al robot or
living oral traditionalist to be sent into the cosmos (a new
Voyager mission).

8th Grade - Election 2017 - The Race for Oakland Mayor
Students will be a part of a campaign team, a media team, or a
compliance team as they work to understand, create platforms,
report on, and debate issues that affect our local community of
Oakland.

9™ Grade_ - Lead the Environment - Not Lead in the ®®
Enviranmant 00 o T ronee by BoardonTra 13 0f 58



https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1cQBNLGEIStqscz4Ecjial6_iLg7zkr9L5d3SBGtlWSU/edit

- East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM
Testing Update

Testing is finished!!!
Lower School

e Testing period 5/1 - 5/5
e SBAC

Upper School

e Testing period 5/1, 5/2 - 5/5, 5/12

AP Environmental Science, ACT Aspire, AP
Human Geography

Reflections from Testing

*Get it done all at once

Test on the NWEA MAP the same as SBAC
e Stagger grades for more sustainability

eeeeee d by BoardOnTrack
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The Upper School Bell Schedule for SY 17 - 18

features:

e Start Time: 8:30 End Time: 3:48 (3:10
Wednesday)

e 7 Blocks 85 minutes each (51 minutes
Monday)

e 73220 Total Minutes of Instructional Time

e |ILT on Tuesday/Thursday for 73 minutes

Considerations for next year that are important:

e We will need a part time PE teacher for
students in period 7 for Monday, Wednesday,
Friday

e Covering the upper level computer science ®
o [op@i@tipn Academy 3400 MALCH 2 by BTk i S


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/10s8pibSeIOZWZ2UFVArPRtuO1imvxu63QqZscHLUMCE/edit#gid=135529440

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Cover Sheet

Update on Development Activities

Section: V. Development
Item: A. Update on Development Activities
Purpose: Discuss

Submitted by:
Related Material: May 2017 Board Meeting - EBIA Fundraising 2017 v6.pdf
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EBIA 2016-2017 FUNDRAISING

Last update from Renee was Nov. 2016, so numbers may be higher than outlined in this document.

ACTUAL SUMMARY BUDGET VS. ACTUAL
$90,000.00

$67,500.00
$45,000.00

$22,500.00

$0.00 il Ba _
O

o o c i) 7] 3 2
s £ g S 5 = § 5
o 5§ % o £ @ 3 2
o 5 2 6 2 2 4§ g
s =2 o T & = c
= [0) — I - > LE
@ Giving Drive @ Corporate Matching g 8 ic/ § *g
@ Auction @ Donor's Choose B &
@® Small Grants @ Inkind & Wishlist B Goal B Actual
@ Commuity Events @ Retail Fundraising
SUMMARY BY CATEGORY
Category Goal Actual Difference
5700000 — $15.7075
Corporate Matching $8,000.00 $6,463.10 ($1,536.90)
550001 s01208.0 $13,79199)
6500000 611963 5696300
SsiGams | 570000 $11.9200 5445200
Inkind & Wishlist $0.00 $10,043.16 $10,043.16
s5 0001 s2500 5470536
Retail Fundraising $1,000.00 $631.41 ($368.59)
Total $151,000.00 $167,802.88 $16,802.88

1
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2016/17 GIVING DRIVE

Date Bloomerang # of Donors
Donation $75,257.51 125 donors

Reoccurring $10,450.00 19 reoccurring  April19-June 30 expected
donation donors reocccurring $2,415

Total $85,707.51 144 donors $70,000.00

CORPORATE MATCHING

Corporation Donation Donor

$1,500.00 Need to check we received
Microsoft $278.00 2 donors Yes

Apple Inc. $3,860.10 2 donors Yes

Oracle $300.00 1 donor Yes

Ameriprise $100.00 1 donor Yes
Financial

Kaiser Permanente $275.00 2 donors Yes
Adobe $100.00 Anonymous Yes

Wells Fargo $50.00 Anonymous Yes

Total $6,463.10 $10,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018:
- Goal was $70,000. We received a $20,000 donation and still exceeded our goal.
- Goal for 2017-2018 - $90,000?
- 35% of families are donating
- I think some families may be giving through Donor’s choose instead.
- Follow up on previous years Corporate Matching to maximize match opportunities
- Make sure we have process in place to manage all the corporate matching sites and
requirements. We lost a match last year because of account issues.
2
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AUCTION

Raise Your Paddle $11,320.00 Raising funds for
last Intersession

Ticket Sales at $4,425.00 For Wine/Beer,

Event Raffle, Instant Wine
cellar, and Ring
Toss
Other (Cash, $2,749.17 Misc. funds
Check, Square received
Event Ticket Sales $7,040.00 $40 per person for

event - sold to
offset expenses

-$8,565.11
Bidding for good/ -$2,000.00 Estimate
Credit Card Fees
Inkind Donations $3,300.00 Food, Beer, Wine $ amount not include here, but under

Inkind donation below

Total Earned # People Who Participated

Total $41,208.06 $55,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018

- Very small team of volunteers putting on and organizing online auction and event.
It raised 40K but does not work toward involving greater community.

No Co-Chair for 2017-18

- Consider rethinking Event

3
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DONOR’S CHOOSE PROJECTS

Teacher Project Title Amount Date Funded
Funded
Explore and learn at the Exploratorium $1,648 December 7,2016
8th Graders Explore Satellite $2,588 January 11,2017
Communication Through Laser Optics
Ceramics Starter Kits $395 October 31, 2016
Ms. Kang Kids Create Original Comics! Combining $596 December 11,2016
Art & Storytelling
Mr Turner iPads For Capstone & Literacy Intervention $1,369 March 29, 2017
2017
m We want to hear you! $566 March 28, 2017
m Engaging in Science "Up-Close" $1,138 September 7,2016
m Display of Learning $167 January 12,2017
High School Kids Need Exercise Too! $291 December 20, 2016
We're Tired of Squinting! We Need a $206 December 12,2016
Projector Screen
Educational Board Games for Middle $224 March 29, 2017
School
Connecting With Nature: Environmental $596 March 9, 2017
Stewardship in Middle School
Inked Up! Provide Students With Vital $515 December 20, 2016
Printing Supplies
Preparing Students for Reading: Quality $399 December 10, 2016
6th Grade Literature
Heroes Throughout History: Inspirational $1,265 October
Texts for Middle School
Amount Goal
Funded

Total $11,963 $5,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018:
- This seems to be a very successful way for teachers to enhance their classroom materials
- Create alink to current Donor’s Choose Projects on Websites

- Corporations are looking to help support education by funding Donor Choose Projects
4
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https://www.donorschoose.org/project/explore-and-learn-at-the-exploratorium/2338205/?challengeid=61725&rf=link-siteshare-2016-11-teacher_profile-teacher_580087
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/8th-graders-explore-satellite-communicat/2281558/
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/ceramics-starter-kit/2118662/?challengeid=303531
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/kids-create-original-comics-combining-a/2352832/
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/ipads-for-capstone-literacy-interventi/2390762/?rf=link-siteshare-2017-03-teacher-teacher_3571633&challengeid=20761680
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/we-want-to-hear-you/2488405/?utm_source=api&utm_medium=feed&utm_content=bodylink&utm_campaign=DONORSCHOOSE&more=true&rf=page-siteshare-2017-03-project-teacher_580087&challengeid=61725
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/engaging-in-science-up-close/2134587/?challengeid=61725
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/display-of-learning/2386019/?challengeid=61725
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/high-school-kids-need-exercise-too/2365419/?challengeid=40015
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/were-tired-of-squinting-we-need-a-pro/2362991/?challengeid=40015
http://www.apple.com
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/connecting-with-nature-environmental-st/2479085/?challengeid=20653959
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/inked-up-provide-students-with-vital-pr/2367363/?challengeid=20653959
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/preparing-students-for-reading-quality/2353058/?challengeid=20653959
https://www.donorschoose.org/project/heroes-throughout-history-inspirational/2175915/?challengeid=20653959
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SMALL GRANTS

Grantor Value Funded

P

Q

E $1,500.00 Lego Robotics Kits

Apple Inc. $675.00 Lego Robotics
Registration

Altamont Grant $500.00 Science/Garden
Whole Foods $2,000.00 Garden
Lawerene Livermore $1,350.00 ?

Philanthropic Ventures $2,227.00 Afterschool- Tinkerlab
Foundation

Philanthropic Ventures $500.00 High School
Foundation Environmental Science

Philanthropic Ventures $500.00  Middle School Science
Foundation

Philanthropic Ventures $500.00 Intersession Art Grant
Foundation

Oakland Public Education Fund $240.00 Educate 78

Jewish Communal Fund for The $1,500.00 Is this a family donation
Litt Family Foundation or grant?

Total $11,492.00 $7,000

Thoughts for 2017-2018:

- Season is writing a majority of these grants alone or with teachers. Expand Team by training parents to
help with basic grants

- Line up all the Philanthropic Grants for August 1st next year. (2 x $2500 - After School, 2 x $500 -
Special End, 2 x $500 - Bring an Artist to EBIA, 2 x $500 - Science Grant= Total $8,000)

- We have had success with these small local grants

- Grants for next year in the works, Olympic Club Sports Grant $10,000, Altamont Garden & Water
Grant $1500, Music Grant $1500.

- Great resource for small grants for teachers, work to help teachers write these grants. http://
www.crscience.org/catalogs/TeacherGrantsCatalog.pdf

5
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INKIND/ WISHLIST DONATIONS

Donor Inkind Value Items Donated
Amazon Wishlist $1,000.00 Start of Year Wish list Estimated
Camp Galileo $3,000.00 Maker and Art Supplies Estimate

$2,243.16 Power Tools, Wood, From Receipts
Materials for Tables/

Tool boxes
Auction $3,300.00 Drakes Beer, Wine, From Afifa
Food
Electric Teddy Bear $500.00 Aurduinos Estimate

Intersession

Total $10,043.16 $2,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018:
- Improve process to capture a majority of Inkind donations from parents and local organizations.
- This number is extremely low for what I think has actually been donated to the school.

RETAIL FUNDRAISING

Company $ Raised Notes
Amazon Smiles $93.15 Oct. 2016
Sports Basement $512.48 Oct. 2016
eScripts $25.78 Oct. 2016

Shutterfly/Tiny No YTD update
Prints

T

Total $631.41 $1,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018:
- We are not taking advantage of these programs.

- How could we better market to our families? I currently have posted on front page of website
6
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COMMUNITY EVENT SALES

Event Donation Total

August Potluck $246.02 Swag?
(square)

September (square) $48.62 Swag?

Springfest

Total $294.64 $5,000.00

Thoughts for 2017-2018:
- How could we make EBIA Swag a fundraising opportunity & be able to manage it better?
- Create a plan for future Springfest.

- Create a budget for future events

7
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TRANSACTIONS

HOW TO USE: Enter your information into the Transactions table below. Choose a category for

each transaction, then check the Budget sheet to see how each category compares with your budget.

Date Description Category Amount

8
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Cover Sheet

April YTD Financial Update

VI. Finance
A. April YTD Financial Update
Discuss

EBIA-Apr-16-17 Financials-2017.05.15-mc CF FINAL (2).pdf
EBIA-Apr-16-17 Financials-2017.05.15-mc YTD FINAL (1).pdf
EBIA-MYP DRAFT 2017.05.15-mc (1).pdf

EBIA-May Financial Presentation-2017.05.15 (1).pdf
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East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

2016/17
Actual & Projected
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Forecast AP/AR
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected
Beginning Cash 391,575 673,184 454,893 556,763 519,983 406,348 288,331 272,743 218,641 329,564 296,935 390,351
Revenue
LCFF Entitlement - - 532,265 281,308 158,118 267,470 229,376 158,118 377,214 273,232 271,474 269,239 3,155,733 337,919
Federal Income - - 1,989 4,648 - 0 15,640 - 63,392 2,814 44,499 1,186 229,923 95,754
Other State Income 7,953 - 22,409 21,110 14,316 19,163 71,107 24,147 81,268 32,445 23,441 24,913 435,598 93,326
Local Revenues 108,994 143,594 (107,630) (130,582) 131,611 (128,848) 3,774 61,641 7,608 4,100 (58,781) 3,748 39,229 -
Fundraising and Grants 200,000 - 2,778 78,428 43,044 82,744 6,309 1,411 53,564 2,943 301,939 9,336 788,133 5,638
Total Revenue 316,947 143,594 451,811 254,911 347,089 240,529 326,207 245,317 583,045 315,534 582,572 308,422 4,648,615 532,638
Expenses
Compensation & Benefits 83,969 233,317 258,279 281,435 267,860 250,911 261,987 260,459 276,658 253,109 312,966 233,299 2,974,251 -
Books & Supplies 56,771 18,704 38,248 (514) 22,715 11,803 26,817 8,725 18,638 15,455 52,548 52,548 322,456 -
Services & Other Operating Expenses 42,738 102,635 65,445 110,278 162,615 78,927 89,149 91,328 173,296 86,748 143,391 138,399 1,379,769 94,820
Capital Outlay - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Expenses 183,478 354,657 361,972 391,199 453,190 341,641 377,953 360,512 468,592 355,312 508,905 424,246 4,676,476 94,820
Operating Cash Inflow (Outflow) 133,469 (211,063) 89,839 (136,288)  (106,101) (101,112) (51,746)  (115,196) 114,453 (39,778) 73,667 (115,824) (27,861) 437,818
Revenues - Prior Year Accruals 351,390 - 5,866 111,938 - 2,629 21,385 57,500 - (5,755) 6,022 -
Expenses - Prior Year Accruals - (1,875) (2,423) (18,474) - - - - - 2,514 - -
Accounts Receivable - Current Year - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounts Payable - Current Year (30,497) (4,623) (2,829) 20,964 (11,079) (23,201) 11,128 (18) (15,472) 6,757 - -
Summerholdback for Teachers (19,114) (730) 11,417 11,895 11,878 12,000 11,978 11,944 11,941 11,966 13,726 13,726
Loans Payable (Current) - - - - - - - - - - - -
Loans Payable (Long Term) - - - (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) - (8,333) - -
Capital Leases Payable - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Long Term Debt - - - - - - - - - - - -
Capital Expenditure & Depreciation - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Balance Sheet Changes (153,639) - - (18,481) - - - - - - - -
Ending Cash 673,184 454,893 556,763 519,983 406,348 288,331 272,743 218,641 329,564 296,935 390,351 288,253
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Monthly Cash Forecast
As of April close

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

2017/18
Projected
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Forecast AP/AR
Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected
Beginning Cash 288,253 307,605 218,825 (57,443) 229,842 189,219 3,469 25,331 (53,744) (31,180) 175,303 263,604
Revenue
LCFF Entitlement - 169,811 225,280 450,981 279,774 279,774 378,967 279,774 417,290 365,873 334,930 334,930 3,876,091 358,708
Federal Income - - 1,623 5,060 1,623 1,623 5,060 1,623 1,623 5,060 32,524 1,623 305,799 248,356
Other State Income - 10,573 10,776 81,231 19,235 19,235 30,176 38,320 25,829 25,829 111,559 25,829 475,930 77,337
Local Revenues 0 0 1,218 130,612 1,218 1,218 25,722 2,888 2,888 2,888 2,888 2,888 174,424 -
Fundraising and Grants - - 18,750 35,070 52,605 27,518 - - 80,123 208,768 - 27,518 450,350 -
Total Revenue 0 180,384 257,647 702,954 354,455 329,367 439,924 322,605 527,752 608,417 481,901 392,787 5,282,594 684,401
Expenses
Compensation & Benefits 107,228 178,132 322,825 315,927 314,777 314,777 323,974 315,927 315,927 311,889 311,889 399,330 3,532,602 -
Books & Supplies 43,981 49,591 20,736 14,139 14,139 14,139 11,113 11,113 11,113 11,113 11,113 11,113 223,683 278
Services & Other Operating Expenses 82,016 75,278 196,990 93,717 93,717 197,224 89,407 89,407 192,914 85,364 85,364 188,871 1,527,601 57,333
Capital Outlay - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Expenses 233,226 303,002 540,550 423,783 422,634 526,141 424,494 416,446 519,953 408,366 408,366 599,314 5,283,886 57,611
Operating Cash Inflow (Outflow) (233,226)  (122,617)  (282,903) 279,171 (68,179)  (196,773) 15,430 (93,842) 7,799 200,051 73,535  (206,527) (1,292) 626,790
Revenues - Prior Year Accruals 387,960 117,640 203 1,682 21,124 4,590 - - - - - (561)
Expenses - Prior Year Accruals (51,192) (31,557) - - - - - - - - - -
Accounts Receivable - Current Year - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounts Payable - Current Year - - - - - - - - - - - -
Summerholdback for Teachers (84,191) (52,245) 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766 14,766
Loans Payable (Current) - - - - - - - - - - - -
Loans Payable (Long Term) - - (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) (8,333) - - (8,333) - -
Capital Leases Payable - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Long Term Debt - - - - - - - - - - - -
Capital Expenditure & Depreciation - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Balance Sheet Changes - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ending Cash 307,605 218,825 (57,443) 229,842 189,219 3,469 25,331 (53,744) (31,180) 175,303 263,604 71,283
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
SUMMARY
Revenue
LCFF Entitlement 158,118 377,214 273,232 2,277,101 2,306,990 (29,889) 3,329,153 3,155,584 3,155,733 149 878,632 2%
Federal Revenue - 63,392 2,814 88,483 26,632 61,851 304,213 224,836 229,923 5,086 141,440 38%
Other State Revenues 24,147 81,268 32,445 293,918 221,023 72,895 385,027 435,216 435,598 381 141,680 67%
Local Revenues 61,641 7,608 4,100 94,262 14,346 79,916 38,318 34,625 39,229 4,604 (55,033) 240%
Fundraising and Grants 1,411 53,564 2,943 471,220 676,304 (205,084) 503,500 788,133 788,133 - 316,913 60%
Total Revenue 245,317 583,045 315,534 3,224,983 3,245,294 (20,311) 4,560,212 4,638,395 4,648,615 10,221 1,423,632 69%
Expenses
Compensation and Benefits 260,459 276,658 253,109 2,427,985 2,443,592 15,607 2,952,284 2,974,251 2,974,251 - 546,266 82%
Books and Supplies 8,725 18,638 15,455 217,361 264,811 47,450 288,783 309,764 322,456 (12,692) 105,095 67%
Services and Other Operating Expenditures 91,328 173,296 86,748 1,003,159 1,032,070 28,911 1,312,232 1,337,804 1,379,769 (41,965) 376,609 73%
Depreciation - - - - - - - - - - -
Total Expenses 360,512 468,592 355,312 3,648,506 3,740,474 91,968 4,553,299 4,621,819 4,676,476 (54,657) 1,027,970 78%
Operating Income (115,196) 114,453 (39,778) (423,522) (495,180) 71,657 6,913 16,575 (27,861) (44,436) 395,662
Fund Balance
Beginning Balance (Unaudited) 94,574 (20,622) 93,832 477,576 477,576 417,368 477,576 477,576
Audit Adjustment (36,940) (36,940) - (36,940) (36,940)
Beginning Balance (Audited) 440,636 440,636 417,368 440,636 440,636
Operating Income (115,196) 114,453 (39,778) (423,522) (495,180) 6,913 16,575 (27,861)
Ending Fund Balance (20,622) 93,832 54,054 17,114 (54,543) 424,281 457,211 412,775
Capital Outlay - - - - - - - -
5/15/2017 1of7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

Detail

Enrollment Breakdown
6
7
8
9
Enrollment Summary
4-6
7-8
9-12
Total Enrolled

ADA %
4-6
7-8
9-12
Average

ADA
4-6
7-8
9-12
Total ADA
Demographic Information
Prior Year
ADA (P-2)
CALPADS Enrollment (for unduplicated % calc)
# Unduplicated Count (CALPADS)
# Free & Reduced Lunch (FRL) (CALPADS)
#ELL (CALPADS)
Current Year
CALPADS Enroliment (for unduplicated % calc)
# Unduplicated Count (CALPADS)
# Free & Reduced Lunch (FRL) (CALPADS)
# ELL (CALPADS)
New Students

5/15/2017

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
M7 M9
114 114 115 116 116 -
116 116 115 118 118 -
124 123 120 125 125 -
59 60 100 60 60 -
114 114 115 116 116 -
240 239 235 243 243 -
59 60 100 60 60 -
413 413 450 419 419 _
97.5% 96.7% 95% 97% 97%
96.8% 97.7% 95% 97% 97%
92.9% 94.3% 90% 95% 95%
96.4% 94% 96% 96%
111.2 110.2 109.3 112.5 112.7
232.4 233.9 223.3 234.5 235.3
55.5 56.6 90.0 56.9 55.9
399.1 400.6 422.5 403.9 403.9
P-2 403.91
332 332 332
342 344 344
57 57 57
48 48 48
17 17 17
450 419 419
68 90 90
63 58 58
22 21 21
108 75 75
20of7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

REVENUE

LCFF Entitlement

8011
8012
8019
8096

8100
8181
8182
8220
8291
8292
8297

8300
8319

8381
8382
8520
8550
8560
8590
8599

8600
8634
8638
8660
8690
8699
8701
8999

8800
8801
8802
8803

Charter Schools LCFF - State Aid
Education Protection Account Entitlement
State Aid - Prior Years

Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes

SUBTOTAL - LCFF Entitlement

Federal Revenue

Special Education - Entitlement
Special Education Reimbursement
Child Nutrition Programs

Title |

Title I

PY Federal - Not Accrued

SUBTOTAL - Federal Income

Other State Revenues

Other State Apportionments - Prior Years
Special Education - Entitlement (State)
Special Education Reimbursement (State)
Child Nutrition - State

Mandated Cost Reimbursements

State Lottery Revenue

All Other State Revenue

Selpa Admin Offset

SUBTOTAL - Other State Income

Other Local Revenue
Food Service Sales
Merchandise Sales
Interest

Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue
Oakland Measure N
Uncategorized Revenue

SUBTOTAL - Local Revenues
Donations/Fundraising
Donations - Parents
Donations - Private

Fundraising

SUBTOTAL - Fundraising and Grants

TOTAL REVENUE

5/15/2017

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
158,118 190,596 192,272 1,682,703 1,659,507 23,196 2,381,258 2,157,793 2,148,868 (8,926) 566,165 74%
- 27,902 - 61,067 61,079 (12) 84,500 80,780 80,782 2 19,715 76%
- - 1,602 1,602 - 1,602 - - 1,602 1,602 - 100%
- 158,716 79,358 631,729 686,404 (54,675) 863,396 917,011 924,481 7,471 292,752 68%
158,118 377,214 273,232 2,277,101 2,306,990 (29,889) 3,329,153 3,155,584 3,155,733 149 878,632 72%
- - - - - - 42,750 43,688 43,688 - 43,688 0%
- 63,392 - 63,392 - 63,392 227,471 148,654 165,253 6,599 91,861 41%
- - 2,814 6,698 18,217 (11,519) 22,771 13,372 11,860 (1,512) 5,162 56%
- - - 16,753 7,767 8,986 10,356 16,753 16,753 - - 100%
- - - 135 648 (513) 864 864 864 - 729 16%
- - - 1,505 - 1,505 - 1,505 1,505 - - 100%
- 63,392 2,814 88,483 26,632 61,851 304,213 224,836 229,923 5,086 141,440 38%
- 101 (37) 5,327 - 5,327 - 5,364 5,327 (37) - 100%
- 43,275 21,791 159,239 137,094 22,145 202,694 211,464 211,469 5 52,230 75%
- 36,324 - 36,324 - 36,324 21,600 65,718 65,718 - 29,394 55%
- - 185 443.06 729 (286) 911 274 685 411 241.83 65%
24,147 1,568 10,506 75,869 4,643 71,226 4,643 75,869 75,869 - - 100%
- - - 16,525 15,007 1,518 68,445 76,337 76,339 2 59,814 22%
- - - 190 55,717 (55,527) 76,943 190 190 - - 100%
- - - - 7,833 (7,833) 9,791 - - - -

24,147 81,268 32,445 293,918 221,023 72,895 385,027 435,216 435,598 381 141,680 67%
1,368 1,012 - 5,765 12,800 (7,035) 16,000 10,492 11,005 513 5,240 52%
- - - 342 - 342 - 342 342 - - 100%
0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0.00 100%
- 6,596 4,100 15,681 1,545 14,136 2,318 11,591 15,681 4,090 - 100%
- - - 12,200 - 12,200 20,000 12,200 12,200 - - 100%

60,273 - - 60,273 - 60,273 - - - - (60,273)
61,641 7,608 4,100 94,262 14,346 79,916 38,318 34,625 39,229 4,604 (55,033) 240%
1,122 48,195 1,183 120,586 120,054 532 148,500 129,270 129,270 - 8,684 93%
289 3,591 1,760 293,622.49 500,000 (206,378) 280,000 591,863 591,863 - 298,240 50%
- 1,777 - 57,012 56,250 762 75,000 67,000 67,000 - 9,988 85%
1,411 53,564 2,943 471,220 676,304 (205,084) 503,500 788,133 788,133 - 316,913 60%
245,317 583,045 315,534 3,224,983 3,245,294 (20,311) 4,560,212 4,638,395 4,648,615 10,221 1,423,632 69%

3of7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

EXPENSES

Compensation & Benefits

1000
1100
1103
1111
1148
1150
1300
1311
1322

2000
2104
2105
2300
2311
2400
2401
2402
2905
2928

3000
3100
3300
3400
3500
3600

Certificated Salaries

Teachers Salaries

Teacher - Substitute Pay

Teacher - Bonus

Teacher - Special Ed

Teacher - Summer School

Certificated Supervisor & Administrator Salaries
Cert Admin - DESEL, Curr. Instr.

Cert Admin - Bonus

SUBTOTAL - Certificated Employees

Classified Salaries

Classified - SPED

Classified - Enrichment

Classified Supervisor & Administrator Salaries
Classified Admin - Bonus

Classified Clerical & Office Salaries

Classified Clerical & Office Salaries - Bonus
Classified Clerical & Office Salaries - Community En¢
Other Classified - After School

Other Classified - Food

SUBTOTAL - Classified Employees

Employee Benefits

STRS
OASDI-Medicare-Alternative
Health & Welfare Benefits
Unemployment Insurance
Workers Comp Insurance

SUBTOTAL - Employee Benefits

5/15/2017

_ Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent

122,894 138,107 126,278 1,123,345 1,102,985 (20,360) 1,290,755 1,354,290 1,354,290 - 230,945 83%
900 1,022 1,369 21,553 19,184 (2,370) 21,315 28,420 28,420 - 6,867 76%
- - - - - - 41,854 31,854 31,854 - 31,854 0%
18,649 18,649 18,649 165,304 147,963 (17,341) 173,112 193,120 193,120 - 27,816 86%
- - - 11,340 12,000 660 12,000 12,000 12,000 - 660 95%
11,158 11,158 11,749 112,175 109,958 (2,216) 131,950 133,900 133,900 - 21,725 84%
23,833 23,833 23,833 227,590 236,970 9,379 286,000 263,750 263,750 - 36,160 86%
- - - - - - 25,131 20,131 20,131 - 20,131 0%
177,435 192,771 181,879 1,661,308 1,629,059 (32,248) 1,982,117 2,037,465 2,037,465 - 376,158 82%
14,533 11,758 8,872 88,790 95,378 6,588 115,910 120,446 120,446 - 31,656 74%
30 5,031 4,019 42,047 36,128 (5,918) 42,504 51,975 51,975 - 9,928 81%
4,960 830 - 47,531 60,833 13,303 73,000 55,054 55,054 - 7,523 86%

- - - - - - 4,974 - - - -
7,167 7,925 5,457 57,215 60,713 3,498 73,797 71,128 71,128 - 13,913 80%
- - - - - - 4,000 4,000 4,000 - 4,000 0%
5,667 5,667 5,667 57,776 54,167 (3,610) 65,000 69,000 69,000 - 11,224 84%
3,392 3,545 2,593 21,838 28,560 6,722 33,600 27,090 27,090 - 5,252 81%
1,480 1,480 1,200 12,020 24,191 12,171 28,460 14,858 14,858 - 2,838 81%
37,228 36,235 27,807 327,217 359,971 32,754 441,244 413,551 413,551 - 86,335 79%
19,992 21,789 20,439 185,129 210,775 25,646 258,534 232,820 232,820 - 47,691 80%
6,428 6,516 5,692 59,302 45,067 (14,235) 58,334 73,101 73,101 - 13,799 81%
14,344 15,860 17,014 154,545 147,984 (6,561) 161,437 171,242 171,242 - 16,697 90%
2,417 872 279 19,558 24,768 5,210 24,652 21,345 21,345 - 1,787 92%
2,616 2,615 - 20,927 25,968 5,041 25,968 24,726 24,726 - 3,799 85%
45,797 47,652 43,423 439,461 454,562 15,101 528,924 523,234 523,234 - 83,773 84%

40f7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

4000
4100
4200
4300
4320
4330
4352
4400
4410
4420
4423
4430
4710

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Books & Supplies

Approved Textbooks & Core Curricula Materials
Books & Other Reference Materials

Materials & Supplies

Educational Software

Office Supplies

Quest (After School)

Noncapitalized Equipment

Classroom Furniture, Equipment & Supplies
Computers (individual items less than $5k)
Staff Computers

Non Classroom Related Furniture, Equipment & Sup
Student Food Services

SUBTOTAL - Books and Supplies

_ Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
- - 1,831 11,995 11,610 (385) 12,150 11,286 11,995 (709) - 100%
- 1,312 340 4,793 2,053 (2,740) 2,053 4,453 4,793 (340) 0.00 100%
150 1,206 1,587 14,527 13,905 (622) 13,905 12,940 14,527 (1,587) - 100%
- 245 185 58,332 61,920 3,588 64,800 134,192 134,192 - 75,860 43%
1,715 1,373 3,498 16,454 18,414 1,961 22,097 17,562 17,562 - 1,109 94%
- - - 4,811 4,167 (644) 5,000 5,000 5,000 - 189 96%
- - - 3,367 12,601 9,235 15,122 11,622 11,622 - 8,255 29%
- 974 56 11,454 10,320 (1,134) 10,800 11,398 11,454 (56) - 100%
- - 97 23,553 88,416 64,863 92,100 35,899 35,899 - 12,346 66%
- - 140 13,706 4,746 (8,959) 4,944 13,733 13,733 - 27.38 100%
- 261 - 4,738 225 (4,513) 270 4,738 4,738 - - 100%
6,860 13,267 7,721 49,633 36,434 (13,199) 45,542 46,942 56,942 (10,000) 7,310 87%
8,725 18,638 15,455 217,361 264,811 47,450 288,783 309,764 322,456 (12,692) 105,095 67%
50f 7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

5000
5220
5300
5450
5515
5535
5611
5615
5616
5803
5809
5810
5812
5815
5820
5824
5833
5836
5839
5843
5845
5851
5857
5860
5861
5863
5866
5869
5872
5875
5878
5881
5884
5887
5899
5900
5905
5915

Services & Other Operating Expenses
Travel and Lodging

Dues & Memberships

Insurance - Other

Janitorial, Gardening Services & Supplies
Utilities - All Utilities

Prop 39 Related Costs

Repairs and Maintenance - Building
Repairs and Maintenance - Computers
Accounting Fees

Banking Fees

Intersession

Business Services

Consultants - Instructional
Consultants - Non Instructional - Custom 1
District Oversight Fees

Fines and Penalties

Fingerprinting

Fundraising Expenses

Interest - Loans Less than 1 Year
Legal Fees

Marketing and Student Recruiting
Payroll Fees

Printing and Reproduction

Prior Yr Exp (not accrued)
Professional Development

SPED MH Day/NPS Services

Special Education Contract Instructors
Special Education Encroachment
Staff Recruiting

Student Assessment

Student Information System
Substitutes

Technology Services

Miscellaneous Operating Expenses
Communications

Communications - Cell Phones
Postage and Delivery

SUBTOTAL - Services & Other Operating Exp.

5/15/2017

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
- - - 908 1,440 532 1,800 1,800 1,800 - 892 50%
(198) - 218 4,202 6,041 1,838 7,551 6,051 6,051 - 1,849 69%
2,284 2,284 - 33,033 29,531 (3,502) 29,531 35,051 35,317 (266) 2,284 94%
6,483 4,922 6,513 57,720 77,932 20,212 97,416 82,416 130,416 (48,000) 72,695 44%
4,455 5,647 3,766 46,530 65,625 19,095 78,750 70,150 60,150 10,000 13,620 77%
- 37,237 - 111,710 166,878 55,168 222,504 148,947 148,947 - 37,237 75%
- - - 1,071 3,314 2,243 4,142 4,142 4,142 - 3,071 26%
- 1,740 480 11,081 10,842 (239) 16,263 14,263 14,263 - 3,182 78%
- - 1,839 2,226 - (2,226) 8,240 8,240 8,240 - 6,014 27%
87 45 60 734 515 (219) 618 968 968 - 234 76%
7,030 17,825 3,801 65,059 101,250 36,191 135,000 125,400 125,400 - 60,341 52%
- 42,833 10,833 109,002 113,750 4,748 136,500 130,000 130,000 - 20,998 84%
5,629 4,270 - 17,812 10,622 (7,190) 10,622 26,622 26,622 - 8,810 67%
920 - 1,169 2,089 - (2,089) - 1,000 3,500 (2,500) 1,411 60%
- - - - 24,969 24,969 33,292 31,556 31,557 1) 31,557 0%
- 61 - 61 - 61) - 61 61 - - 100%
- 57 57 1,174 2,364 1,190 2,474 1,396 1,396 - 222 84%
1,719 785 3,412 14,542 9,109 (5,433) 11,386 11,386 14,542 (3,156) 0.00 100%
30 - 62 443 - (443) 8,309 480 480 - 37 92%
7,059 3,827 5,021 59,124 44,000 (15,124) 55,000 60,000 60,000 - 876 99%
- - 268 2,054 890 (1,164) 1,112 1,875 2,054 (179) - 100%
323 351 358 3,407 2,575 (832) 3,090 4,080 4,080 - 673 84%
- - - - 148 148 185 185 185 - 185 0%
- - - 9,261 - (9,261) - 9,261 9,261 - - 100%
1,299 9,828 3,582 47,425 21,171 (26,254) 25,405 44,016 47,425 (3,409) - 100%
23,433 24,904 31,406 191,746 210,621 18,875 252,745 268,010 256,010 12,000 64,264 75%
9,221 11,295 3,674 71,337 80,000 8,663 100,000 100,000 100,000 - 28,663 71%
- - - - - - 9,791 10,206 10,206 (0) 10,206 0%
- 767 3,303 7,864 3,453 4,411) 4,316 4,561 7,864 (3,303) 0.00 100%
- - 250 1,368 - (1,368) - 1,118 1,368 (250) - 100%
- - - 25,000 9,154 (15,846) 12,206 20,103 20,103 - (4,897) 124%
3,435 2,120 - 28,591 5,186 (23,405) 6,483 36,042 36,042 - 7,451 79%
387 523 4,638 27,691 11,840 (15,851) 14,800 24,800 30,800 (6,000) 3,109 90%
16,637 438 (1,354) 32,899 - (32,899) - 34,000 32,900 1,100 1 100%
1,094 1,246 3,420 14,867 17,151 2,285 20,581 18,000 16,000 2,000 1,133 93%
- - - - 100 100 120 120 120 - 120 0%
- 112 155 1,129 1,600 471 2,000 1,500 1,500 - 371 75%
91,328 173,296 86,748 1,003,159 1,032,070 28,911 1,312,232 1,337,804 1,379,769 (41,965) 376,609 73%
6 of 7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Budget vs. Actuals
As of April close

6000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6410
6420
6430
6500

Capital Outlay

Sites & Improvement of Sites
Buildings & Improvement of Buildings
School Libraries

Equipment

Computers (capitalizable items)
Furniture (capitalizable items)

Other Equipment (capitalizable items)
Equipment Replacement

SUBTOTAL - Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENSES

6900

Total Depreciation (includes Prior Years)

TOTAL EXPENSES including Depreciation

5/15/2017

East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Actual Budget vs. Actual Budget
Variance Variance
(YTD less Approved Previous Month's Current (Previous vs. Forecast % of Forecast
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget) Budget Forecast Forecast Current Forecast) Remaining Spent
360,512 468,592 355,312 3,648,506 3,740,474 91,968 4,553,299 4,621,819 4,676,476 (54,657) 1,027,970 78%
360,512 468,592 355,312 3,648,506 3,740,474 91,968 4,553,299 4,621,819 4,676,476 (54,657) 1,027,970 78%
7of 7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Notes Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget
SUMMARY
Revenue
LCFF Entitlement 3,155,733 3,876,091 4,804,782 5,814,535
Federal Revenue 229,923 305,799 328,815 354,515
Other State Revenues 435,598 475,930 474,848 543,487
Local Revenues 39,229 174,424 241,642 329,133
Fundraising and Grants 788,133 450,350 208,950 69,700
Total Revenue 4,648,615 5,282,594 6,059,036 7,111,370
Expenses
Compensation and Benefits 2,974,251 3,532,602 3,971,960 4,692,548
Books and Supplies 322,456 223,683 329,249 383,125
Services and Other Operating Expenditure 1,379,769 1,527,601 1,683,243 1,856,185
Depreciation - - - -
Total Expenses 4,676,476 5,283,886 5,984,453 6,931,858
Operating Income (27,861) (1,292) 74,584 179,513
Fund Balance
Beginning Balance (Unaudited) 477,576 412,775 411,484 486,067
Audit Adjustment (36,940) - - -
Beginning Balance (Audited) 440,636 412,775 411,484 486,067
Operating Income (27,861) (1,292) 74,584 179,513
Ending Fund Balance (including Depreciation’ 412,775 411,484 486,067 665,580

Ending Fund Balance as a % of Expenses

9%

8%

8%

10%

Capital Qutlay

5/15/2017
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Notes Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget
Detail
Enroliment Breakdown
6 116 124 - 124 124
7 118 124 - 124 124
8 125 118 - 124 124
9 60 70 - 100 100
10 - 65 - 65 100
11 - - - 60 65
12 - - - - 60
Enrollment Summary - - - - -
4-6 116 124 - 124 124
7-8 243 242 - 248 248
9-12 60 135 - 225 325
Total Enrolled 419 501 - 597 697
ADA %
4-6 97% 96% - 96% 96%
7-8 97% 96% - 96% 96%
9-12 95% 92% - 92% 92%
Average 96% 95% - 94% 94%
ADA
4-6 112.7 119.0 - 119.0 119.0
7-8 235.3 232.3 - 238.1 238.1
9-12 55.9 124.2 - 207.0 299.0
Total ADA 403.9 475.6 - 564.1 656.1
Demographic Information
Prior Year
ADA (P-2) 331.65 404 - 476 564
CALPADS Enroliment (for unduplicated % ca 344 419 - 501 597
# Unduplicated Count (CALPADS) 57 90 - 108 129
# Free & Reduced Lunch (FRL) (CALPADS) 48 58 - 69 82
# ELL (CALPADS) 17 21 - 25 30
Current Year - - - - -
CALPADS Enrollment (for unduplicated % ca 419 501 - 597 697
# Unduplicated Count (CALPADS) 20 108 - 129 151
# Free & Reduced Lunch (FRL) (CALPADS) 58 69 - 82 96
# ELL (CALPADS) 21 25 - 30 35
New Students 75 82 - 96 100
5/15/2017 20f7
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

LCFF Entitlement

8011 Charter Schools LCFF - State Aid
8012 Education Protection Account Entitlement
8019 State Aid - Prior Years
8096 Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes
SUBTOTAL - LCFF Entitlement
8100 Federal Revenue
8181 Special Education - Entitlement
8182 Special Education Reimbursement
8220 Child Nutrition Programs
8291 Title |
8292 Title Il
8297 PY Federal - Not Accrued
SUBTOTAL - Federal Income
8300 Other State Revenues
8319 Other State Apportionments - Prior Years
8381 Special Education - Entitlement (State)
8382 Special Education Reimbursement (State)
8520 Child Nutrition - State
8550 Mandated Cost Reimbursements
8560 State Lottery Revenue
8590 All Other State Revenue
8599 Selpa Admin Offset
SUBTOTAL - Other State Income
8600 Other Local Revenue
8634 Food Service Sales
8638 Merchandise Sales
8660 Interest
8690 Other Local Revenue
8701 Oakland Measure N
8702 Oakland Measure G
8703 Oakland Measure G1
SUBTOTAL - Local Revenues
8800 Donations/Fundraising
8801 Donations - Parents
8802 Donations - Private
8803 Fundraising
SUBTOTAL - Fundraising and Grants
TOTAL REVENUE
5/15/2017

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Notes Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget
2,148,868 2,692,503 Backfills State Aid 3,400,783 4,181,564
80,782 95,112 Greater of: $200 per ADA or 23.7% of State Aid 112,824 131,224
1,602 - - - -
924,481 1,088,476 In accordance with Local Property Tax of $2288.83 1,291,175 1,501,747
per ADA
3,155,733 3,876,091 4,804,782 5,814,535

43,688 52,375 $125 per PY CBEDS Enroliment 62,625 74,625
155,253 223,446 Level 3 NPS reimbursed at 90% of cost for out of 230,149 237,053

state. Seneca

11,860 16,232 Estimated reimbursement at 40% of total Food 19,343 22,583

Service Cost.
16,753 12,702 $219 per Title | eligible student 15,456 18,778
864 1,044 $18 per Title | eligible student 1,242 1,476
1,505 - - - -
229,923 305,799 - 328,815 354,515
5,327 - - - -
211,469 244,438 $514 per CY ADA 289,958 337,246
65,718 65,718 80% of $3K per service count. Ultimately it will be 65,718 65,718
lesser of this estimate or the actual MH budaet.
685 2,029 Estimated reimbursement at 5% of total Food 2,418 2,823
Service Cost.
75,869 7.219 $14 per PY 6-8 ADA, $42 per 9-12 ADA 10,135 13,694
76,339 89,881 $189 per ADA per SSC 106,619 124,007
190 66,645 One time funds $165/PY ADA - -
- - Selpa Admin Offset - -
435,598 475,930 - 474,848 543,487
11,005 12,174 Estimated reimbursement at 30% of total Food - -
Service Cost.
342 - - - -
1 1 - 1 1

15,681 10,020 $20 per Students Total 12,298 14,789

12,200 114,750 $850 per grades 9-12 student 191,250 276,250

- - $1M for charters, allocated by ADA% among OUSD - -
charters

- 37,478 Grades 6-8 enrollment, multiplied by 80% oakland 38,093 38,093
resident, 20% LCFF %. Per pupil allocation ($190 for
staff. $450 for arf)

39,229 174,424 - 241,642 329,133
129,270 175,350 $350 per Students Total 208,950 69,700
591,863 200,000 Silicon Valley Schools - -

67,000 75,000 NGLC - -
788,133 450,350 - 208,950 69,700

4,648,615 5,282,594 6,059,036 7,111,370
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

2016/17

2017/18

2017/18

2018/19

2019/20

Current Forecast

Preliminary Budget

Notes Preliminary Budget

Preliminary Budget

EXPENSES

Compensation & Benefits

1000 Certificated Salaries
1100 Teachers Salaries 1,354,290 1,444,878 22.5 FTE (4 each ELA, math, history, science; 2 1,764,058 2,172,116
codina. 1.5 Spanish. 2 art. 1 PE)
1103 Teacher - Substitute Pay 28,420 36,591 0.56 FTE 45,226 62,111
1111 Teacher - Bonus 31,854 43,346 OFTE 52,922 65,163
1148 Teacher - Special Ed 193,120 198,710 3 FTE, RSP 204,671 246,325
1150 Teacher - Summer School 12,000 13,200 0.1 FTE 14,520 15,972
1300 Certificated Supervisor & Administrator Salarie 133,900 137,917 1 FTE, Head of School 142,055 146,316
1311 Cert Admin - DESEL, Curr. Instr. 263,750 299,730 3 FTE, DESEL, 2 Curr. Instr. 308,722 317,984
1322 Cert Admin - Bonus 20,131 21,882 OFTE 22,539 23,215
1940 Other Cert - UL Dean of Students - 70,000 1FTE 72,100 74,263
SUBTOTAL - Certificated Employees 2,037,465 2,266,254 - 2,626,813 3,123,465
2000 Classified Salaries
2104 Classified - SPED 120,446 139,830 4.375FTE 144,025 148,346
2105 Classified - Enrichment 51,975 52,920 1FTE 54,508 56,143
2300 Classified Supervisor & Administrator Salaries 55,054 125,000 1FTE 128,750 132,613
2311 Classified Admin - Bonus - 6,250 OFTE 6,563 6,891
2400 Classified Clerical & Office Salaries 71,128 97,877 2.5 FTE (1 Office Manager, 2 Supports) 100,813 103,837
2401 Classified Clerical & Office Salaries - Bonus 4,000 6,180 OFTE 6,489 6,813
2402 Classified Clerical & Office Salaries - Commun 69,000 70,040 1FTE 72,141 74,305
2403 Classified Clerical & Office Salaries - Tech Co¢ - 71,400 1FTE - -
2905 Other Classified - After School 27,090 27,903 0.75FTE 28,740 29,602
2928 Other Classified - Food 14,858 15,304 0.755 FTE 15,763 16,236
SUBTOTAL - Classified Employees 413,551 612,703 - 557,791 574,786
3000 Employee Benefits
3100 STRS 232,820 307,908 - 393,463 527,075
3300 OASDI-Medicare-Alternative 73,101 88,315 - 94,170 103,104
3400 Health & Welfare Benefits 171,242 203,622 - 240,444 295,684
3500 Unemployment Insurance 21,345 22,993 - 25,205 28,862
3600 Workers Comp Insurance 24,726 30,805 - 34,075 39,571
SUBTOTAL - Employee Benefits 523,234 653,644 - 787,356 994,297
5/15/2017
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

5/15/2017

Books & Supplies

Approved Textbooks & Core Curricula Materia
Books & Other Reference Materials

Materials & Supplies

Educational Software

Office Supplies

Quest (After School)

Noncapitalized Equipment

Classroom Furniture, Equipment & Supplies
Computers (individual items less than $5k)

Staff Computers

Non Classroom Related Furniture, Equipment
Student Food Services

SUBTOTAL - Books and Supplies

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Notes Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget
11,995 13,933  $28 per Student 17,101 20,564
4,793 2,213 $98 per Teacher 2,684 3,287
14,527 15,945 $32 per Student 19,571 23,534
134,192 - 91,203 109,675
17,562 24,549 $49 per Student 30,131 36,233
5,000 5,150 5,305 5,464
11,622 11,970 12,329 12,699
11,454 8,446 $103 per New Student 10,185 10,927
35,899 92,026 $878 per New Student 86,852 93,185
13,733 8,592 5,245 10,805
4,738 278 286 295
56,942 40,581 Assumes that 75% of total Food Service Cost is 48,357 56,457
reimbursed
322,456 223,683 329,249 383,125
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

5/15/2017

Services & Other Operating Expenses
Travel and Lodging

Dues & Memberships

Insurance - Other

Janitorial, Gardening Services & Supplies
Utilities - All Utilities

Prop 39 Related Costs

Repairs and Maintenance - Building
Repairs and Maintenance - Computers
Accounting Fees

Banking Fees

Intersession

Business Services

Consultants - Instructional

Consultants - Non Instructional - Custom 1
District Oversight Fees

Fines and Penalties
Fingerprinting

Fundraising Expenses

Interest - Loans Less than 1 Year
Legal Fees

Marketing and Student Recruiting
Payroll Fees

Printing and Reproduction

Prior Yr Exp (not accrued)
Professional Development

SPED MH Day/NPS Services

Special Education Contract Instructors
Special Education Encroachment
Staff Recruiting

Student Assessment

Student Information System
Substitutes

Technology Services

Miscellaneous Operating Expenses
Communications

Communications - Cell Phones
Postage and Delivery

SUBTOTAL - Services & Other Operating Ex

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20
Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Notes Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget
1,800 2,305 $102 per Teacher 2,796 3,423
6,051 6,233 6,420 6,612
35,317 43,124  $86 per Student 52,928 63,648
130,416 149,616 Sergio at $6.2k/mo + Roosevelt $75K 154,104 158,728
60,150 61,955 63,813 65,728
148,947 205,256 $125K for Marshall, $65K for Roosevelt 251,923 302,945
4,142 4,266 $356 per Monthly Rate 4,394 4,526
14,263 14,691 15,132 15,586
8,240 8,487 8,742 9,004
968 997 1,027 1,058
125,400 150,300 $300 per Student 179,100 215,373
130,000 133,900 - 137,917 142,055
26,622 45,000 Oakland Parks and Rec for both LL ($26K) and UL 46,350 47,741
($18K)

3,500 - - -
31,557 38,761 1.0% of LCFF General Purpose Grant 48,048 58,145

61 - - -
1,396 2,691 $62 per FTE 3,082 3,553
14,542 14,978 15,427 15,890

480 - - -
60,000 56,650 $4721 per Monthly Rate 58,350 60,100
2,054 2,112  $26 per New Student 2,546 2,732
4,080 4,202 $350 per Monthly Rate 4,328 4,458
185 191 196 202

9,261 - - -
47,425 26,167 26,952 27,761
256,010 326,051 Day Services at Phillips Academy; out of state NPS, 335,832 345,907

Seneca

100,000 123,158 151,159 181,773
10,206 10,085 10,387 10,699
7,864 4,445 4,579 4,716
1,368 1,200 AP, CELDT 1,236 1,273
20,103 30,000 PowerSchool/Alma? 30,900 31,827
36,042 15,030 $30 per Student 18,447 22,183
30,800 25,544 26,310 27,100

32,900 - - -
16,000 18,540 $1545 per Monthly Rate 19,096 19,669
120 124 127 131
1,500 1,545 1,591 1,639
1,379,769 1,527,601 - 1,683,243 1,856,185
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East Bay Innovation Academy
Multiyear Budget Summary DRAFT

6000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6410
6420
6430
6500
0000
0000

Capital Outlay

Sites & Improvement of Sites
Buildings & Improvement of Buildings
School Libraries

Equipment

Computers (capitalizable items)
Furniture (capitalizable items)

Other Equipment (capitalizable items)
Equipment Replacement

(School Defined)

(School Defined)

SUBTOTAL - Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENSES

Depreciation Calculation

6900

Prior Year (Yr 0 or before) Depreciation Impac

Forecasted Depreciation Impact (2016-17)

2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22

Total Depreciation (includes Prior Years)

TOTAL EXPENSES including Depreciation

5/15/2017

2016/17

2017/18

2017/18

2018/19

2019/20

Current Forecast

Preliminary Budget

Notes

Preliminary Budget

Preliminary Budget

4,676,476

5,283,886

5,984,453

6,931,858

4,676,476

5,283,886

5,984,453

6,931,858
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East Bay Innovation
Academy

April Financials and 17-18 Budget Update

edEgé

iness and Development Specialists
or Charter Schools

May 17, 2017 Michelle Cho
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Financial Presentation
Agenda

N
o April Financials
o 16-17 Current Forecast
o 17-18 Budget Update

May Revise

edtec
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April trending as expected, Q4 expected to be tight
YTD 78% of forecast spent

o Revenues
Child nutrition reimbursements arrived (Jan/Feb)

o EXxpenses
Comp and benefits trending slightly down - transitions
AP exam costs

( ) Variance
(YTD less
Feb Mar Apr Actual YTD Budget YTD Budget)
SUMMARY
Revenue
LCFF Entitlement 158,118 377,214 273,232 2,277,101 2,306,990 (29,889)
Federal Revenue - 63,392 2,814 88,483 26,632 61,851
Other State Revenues 24,147 81,268 32,445 293,918 221,023 72,895
Local Revenues 61,641 7,608 4,100 94,262 14,346 79,916
Fundraising and Grants 1,411 53,564 2,943 471,220 676,304 (205,084)
Total Revenue 245,317 583,045 315,534 3,224,983 3,245,294 (20,311)
Expenses
Compensation and Benefits 260,459 276,658 253,109 2,427,985 2,443,592 15,607
Books and Supplies 8,725 18,638 15,455 217,361 264,811 47,450
Services and Other Operating Expenditures 91,328 173,296 86,748 1,003,159 1,032,070 28,911
Depreciation - - - - - -
Total Expenses 360,512 468,592 355,312 3,648,506 3,740,474 91,968
Operating Income (115,196) 114,453 \ (39,778) y (423,522) (495,180) 71,657

edtec
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2. 16-17 Current Forecast
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Current outlook down, carefully monitoring
Expected operating income -$28K

o  SPED and local rev forecast up (+$10K combined)
o Food services expense exceeding forecast (+$10K)
o Janitorial for Roosevelt (+$48K)

o Actuals exceeding forecast for PD, consultants, staff recruiting, fundraising expenses, tech services
(+$18K combined) — offset by expected savings in utilities, SPED NPS (1 month), communications,
misc. (-$25K combined)

o Utilities invoiced for Roosevelt ($22K)

' ) (Previous vs.
Previous Month's Current Current Forecast
Approved Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast) Remaining
SUMMARY
Total Revenue 4,560,212 4,638,395 4,648,615 10,221 1,423,632
Total Expenses 4,553,299 4,621,819 4,676,476 (54,657) 1,027,970
Operating Income 6,913 16,575 (27,861) (44,436) 395,662
Fund Balance
Beginning Balance (Audited) 417,368 440,636 440,636
Operating Income 6,913 16,575 (27,861)

Ending Fund Balance 424,281 457,211\ 412,775 P,
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- 3. 17-18 Budget Update
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3-Year Budget: Third Draft

May Revise update, PE for upper school, SPED

2016/17 r 2017/18 r 2018/19 r 2019/20

Current Forecast Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget Preliminary Budget

SUMMARY

Revenue
LCFF Entitlement 3,155,733 3,876,091 4,804,782 5,814,535
Federal Revenue 229,923 305,799 328,815 354,515
Other State Revenues 435,598 475,930 474,848 543,487
Local Revenues 39,229 174,424 241,642 329,133
Fundraising and Grants 788,133 450,350 208,950 69,700
Total Revenue 4,648,615 5,282,594 6,059,036 7,111,370

Expenses
Compensation and Benefits 2,974,251 3,532,602 3,971,960 4,692,548
Books and Supplies 322,456 223,683 329,249 383,125
Services and Other Operating Expenditure 1,379,769 1,527,601 1,683,243 1,856,185
Depreciation - - - -
Total Expenses 4,676,476 5,283,886 5,984,453 6,931,858

Operating Income (27,861) (1,292) 74,584 179,513

Fund Balance

Beginning Balance (Unaudited) 477,576 412,775 411,484 486,067
Audit Adjustment (36,940) - - -
Beginning Balance (Audited) 440,636 412,775 411,484 486,067
Operating Income (27,861) (1,292) 74,584 179,513
Ending Fund Balance (including Depreciation) 412,775 411,484 486,067 665,580
Ending Fund Balance as a % of Expenses f 9% 8% 8%~ 10%
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2017-18 May Budget Revise

Governor’s May Revise cautiously assumes the continued expansion of the economy

I e ———
o LCFF

Increased Cost of Living Adjustment to 1.56%
Proposed implementation of 44% of remaining LCFF gap
Eliminated June deferral

o One Time Funds
Increased to $170 per PY ADA; no payment until May 2018

o SB 740 Facilities Grant
Potential increase to $1,236/ADA (or 75% of expenses)

o Other Funding

Evaluating funding for special education and impact of any potential
change in federal funds

edtec
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Changes to 17-18 since previous draft
(See MYP DRAFT for line-item budgets)

o Revenues
LCFF implementation/COLA (+$3K)
One-time funds in 17-18 (+$67K)

o Books & Supplies

o Services
PE consultants for upper school (+$34K)

o TBD: Facilities, SPED

10
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Revenue: Enroliment & LCFF

Enroliment maximized (+18 since first draft)

Variable 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
LCFF per
7,813 8,144 8,531 8,893
ADA $ $ $ $
419 501 597 697
6 116 6t 124 6t 124 6th: 124
7t: 118 7th: 124 7th: 124 7th: 124
Enrollment gth: 125 gih: 118 gth: 124 gth: 124
9th: 60 gth: 70 9t: 100 9t: 100
10t: 65 10t: 65 10t:100
11t: 60 11t 65
12th: 60
ADA 403.9 475.6 564.1 656.1
(attendance) (96%) (95%) (94%) (94%)
U”d(‘:‘gﬂf]fted 90 (21%) 108 (21%) 129 (21%) 151 (21%)
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Revenue: Other

Oakland Measure G1 preliminary funding allocation adjusted

Variable 2016-17 201718 2018-19 2019-20
SpecalEdperADA  SETTienl  S|Zfedeml  Simfede S et
Special Ed Mental $66K $66K $66K $66K

Health
22?;3222:2 $148K (pending) $193K $193K $193K
Title (NCLB) $18K $14K $16K $20K
Lottery per ADA $189 $189 $189 $189
Oakland Measures $12K $152K $229K $314K
Philanthropy $658K $275K
Dog?ltjggf’] e $330 $350 $350 $100
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Powered by BoardOnTrack 54 of 58



East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Expenses: Academic Staff
Dean of Students added, SPED FTE reduced

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Core Teachers 16 16 20 24
. 5.5
STpeC'ﬁ'ty (Art, Coding, 6.5 6.5 7.5
eacher Spanish, PE)
Special 3 RSP 3 RSP 4 RSP 4.5 RSP
Education 4.4 Aides 4.4 Aides 5.1 Aides 5.1 Aides
Certificated

Administrators 3 3 3 3
Other (Dean of 1 1 1

Students)

14
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East Bay Innovation Academy - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday May 17, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Expenses: Support Staff

Operational leadership consideration

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Intersession 1 1 1 1
Front Office 1 Office Lead 1 COO/CFO 1 COO/CFO 1 COO/CFO
2 Office Asst 2.5 Office Asst 2.5 Office Asst 2.5 Office Asst
Other Lunch Support Lunch Support Lunch Support Lunch Support
Supports PP PP PP PP
Janitorial Janitorial Janitorial Janitorial
Contractors Back office Back office Back office Back office
Special ed Special ed Special ed Special ed

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Cover Sheet

Review and vote on Consent Agenda

Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

VII. Governance
A. Review and vote on Consent Agenda
Vote

EBIA - 2016-17 YTD Check Register - Month of April 2017.xlIs
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Attachments

The following files are attached to this PDF: You will need to open this document in an application
that supports attachments (i.e. Adobe Reader) in order to access these files.

EBIA - 2016-17 YTD Check Register - Month of April 2017 .xls
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



July 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		July		2016				Grand Total		116,650.13

		Vendor		Check Number		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Calvin Ye		M1191		7/5/16		M1191- 50% payment summer school stipend		1,250.00

		Colette Kang		M1193A		7/5/16		M1193A - 50% payment summer school stipend		1,250.00

		Paul Meyer		M1194A		7/5/16		M1194A - 50% paymemt summer school stipend		1,250.00

		Robert Moore		M1195A		7/5/16		M1195A - 50% payment summer school stipend		1,250.00

		Acer		4173		7/7/16		PO# 35792; LCD LED 11.6 WXGA None Glare		2,355.09

		CDW Government		4174		7/7/16		Cust: 12218286; ACER 2YR NB WTY Mail-IN Extended		11,226.46

		CFI		4175		7/7/16		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		919.80

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4176		7/7/16		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing for June 2016		15,145.08

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4177		7/7/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: August 2016 & Retroactive Dues		9,054.72

		Marlin Business Bank		4178		7/7/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee + Late Fee		273.95

		School Food Solutions L3C		4179		7/7/16		Food Svc Administration April 2016		120.95

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4180		7/7/16		School Cleaning:  05/30 - 06/17/16		3,600.00

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4181		7/11/16		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: May '16 & Individual Therapy		4,500.00

		Wells Fargo		DB071116		7/11/16		DB071116; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		7,800.00

		CDW Government		4182		7/12/16		Cust: 12218286; 75 Acer C810 Chromebooks - 2016/17 FY		22,810.34

		BAWT		M1192		7/13/16		M1192; June Intersession		330.00

		BambooHR		DB071816		7/18/16		DB071816- HR Tracking Software		99.00

		Wells Fargo		DB072216		7/22/16		DB072216; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		3,345.00

		Wells Fargo		DB072216A		7/22/16		DB072216A; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		1,564.27

		Bloomerang		DB072516		7/25/16		DB072516; Bloomerang		297.00

		Wells Fargo		DB072516A		7/25/16		DB072516A; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		8,000.00

		Wells Fargo		DB072516C		7/25/16		DB072516C; Payment on CC - bank transfer		1,658.00

		Wells Fargo		DB072616		7/26/16		DB072616; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		7,000.00

		PG&E		DB072716		7/27/16		DB072716; PG&E		2,550.47

		Wells Fargo		DB072816		7/28/16		DB072816; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		4,000.00

		Calvin Ye		M1197		7/29/16		M1197- Summer school stipend		1,250.00

		Colette Kang		M1198		7/29/16		M1198 - Summer School Stipend		1,250.00

		Paul Meyer		M1223		7/29/16		M1223; Summer School Stipend		1,250.00

		Robert Moore		M1224		7/29/16		M1224; Summer School Stipend		1,250.00
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Aug 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		August		2016				Grand Total		143,480.55

		Vendor		Check Number		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Acer		4183		8/2/16		PO#297-354; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		2,879.76

		ACT Aspire LLC		4184		8/2/16		Acct# 4087850; ACT Aspire Summative /Periodic Test Online 2016/17		3,000.00

		Teach Speech		4185		8/2/16		Teach Speech Hours: June 2016		1,075.00

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4186		8/2/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: June 2016		1,560.00

		AT&T		4187		8/2/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		494.62

		Charter Safe		4188		8/2/16		Cust#10867; 2016/17 Package Premium & Workers' Compensation: August '16		4,899.00

		Comcast		4189		8/2/16		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		106.27

		Renee Cooper		4190		8/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan to Become Custodian of Record of DOJ		99.75

		EBMUD		4191		8/2/16		Acct# 49867400001; Water, Waste Water Charges & Sewer Svcs': 05/02 - 06/30/16		1,676.37

		EdTec		4192		8/2/16		Monthly Services: July 2016		10,800.75

		Devin Krugman		4193		8/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan for Becoming Custodian of Record for DOJ		106.00

		Amy Reising		4194		8/2/16		Executive Coaching Svc to Devin Krugman 01/15 - 06/30/16		1,500.00

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4195		8/2/16		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: June 2016		2,277.50

		Schoology Incorporated		4196		8/2/16		Implementation Level 1 Package/Enterprise Subscription & Onsite Training 07/01/16 - 06/30/17		9,000.00

		The Phillips Academy		4197		8/2/16		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy: June 2016		2,589.00

		Think Through Learning Inc		4198		8/2/16		Math Programming License: 15 Month Individual Stuents Access & PD Svcs'		7,755.00

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4199		8/2/16		Acct: 699-0005356-2216-1; Waste Svc: June '16 + Past Due		142.28

		Wells Fargo		4200		8/2/16		Acct: 9591 - pay off card		1,019.63

		Acer		4201		8/3/16		PO#PO# 34-91; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		7,199.40

		Alhambra		4202		8/3/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 06/22, 07/06 & 07/11/16		69.82

		Charter Safe		4203		8/3/16		Cust#10867; Exposure Premium Update - PC		69.00

		Copower		4204		8/3/16		ID#902360; Premium: August 2016 + Adjustments		1,100.04

		Bonita Herrera		4205		8/3/16		Reimb: Manager's Food Safety Certification		139.00

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4206		8/3/16		Professional Svcs' through 06/30/16		4,998.99

		Office Depot		4207		8/3/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		908.45

		Joy Delizo-Osborne		4208		8/3/16		Reimb: 2/5 Day Turnaround Postcards & Deposit for SS Field Trip		614.94

		Teachers On Reserve		4209		8/3/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 07/15/16		260.01

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4210		8/3/16		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: August 2016 + Past Due		444.04

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4211		8/3/16		Acct# 699-0006592-2216-0; Waste Svc: July '16		89.87

		Calvin Ye		4212		8/3/16		Reimb: Textbook		192.52

		Zachary Powers		M1200		8/4/16		M1200; Payroll ck per Renee - 07/20 & 07/21/16		591.14

		Ian Hiebert		M1201		8/4/16		M1201; IT Support Inv # 101 - refurbish/assign laptops/new phone		2,025.00

		Wells Fargo		DB080816		8/8/16		DB080816; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		8,000.00

		Wells Fargo		DB080916		8/9/16		DB080916; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		8,000.00

		Wells Fargo		DB081116		8/11/16		DB081116; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		5,000.00

		Graphic Traffic		M1202		8/15/16		M1202; Graphic Traffic - deposit for SWAG order		550.00

		Acer		4213		8/17/16		PO#PO#34-91; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		719.94

		Alhambra		4214		8/17/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 07/20, 08/03 & 08/08/16		34.00

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4215		8/17/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: July 2016 - Due: 08/30/16		520.00

		AT&T		4216		8/17/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		498.58

		Kelly Atkinson		4217		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprinting & Workbook		82.94

		George Carvalho		4218		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprinting		60.50

		CDW Government		4219		8/17/16		Cust: 12218286; LVO TP E565 A6-8500P 500GB 4GB W7P		6,965.21

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4220		8/17/16		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing for July 2016		15,253.20

		Charter Safe		4221		8/17/16		Cust#10867; 2016/17 Package Premium & Workers' Compensation: September '16		4,899.00

		Comcast		4222		8/17/16		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		111.02

		Megan Cook		4223		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Copower		4224		8/17/16		ID#902360; Premium: September 2016 + Adjustments		1,409.16

		Christa Erasmus		4225		8/17/16		Svc: Lead 8th Grade Outdoor Trip at Mount Madonna		1,000.00

		Kim Frankel		4226		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprints		57.00

		David Gutfeld		4227		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Ian Hiebert		4228		8/17/16		Svc: Setup New Phones and Run Cabling		1,275.00

		Jaymee Huggins		4229		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.75

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4230		8/17/16		Fitness Instruction: 08/22 - 09/02/16  (Balance Due)		589.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4231		8/17/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: September 2016 & Retroactives Dues-  Due 08/25/16		6,757.38

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4232		8/17/16		Professional Svcs' through 07/31/16		1,724.00

		Christine Mandilag		4233		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		67.00

		Marlin Business Bank		4234		8/17/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee + Late Fee : Due 08/20/16		240.89

		Office Depot		4235		8/17/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		168.12

		Joy Delizo-Osborne		4236		8/17/16		Reimb: New Staff PD Breakfast		33.93

		Tiara Patterson		4237		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Radhika Raman		4238		8/17/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Hellen Ruiz		4239		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprinting		53.00

		School Food Solutions L3C		4240		8/17/16		Food Svc Administration May - June 2016		94.40

		SchoolMint Inc		4241		8/17/16		SchoolMint License for Year 3 (2016-2017)		2,250.00

		Christi Showers-Evans		4242		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprint Live Scan		52.75

		Nicole Solis		4243		8/17/16		Reimb: Fingerprinting & Mileage		57.29

		Teachers On Reserve		4244		8/17/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 07/22/16		130.01

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4245		8/17/16		Acct# 699-0006592-2216-0; Waste Svc July: 07/16 - 07/31/16		878.71

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4246		8/17/16		Acct: 699-0005356-2216-1; Waste Svc: July '16		147.14

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4247		8/17/16		Acct: 699-0006275-2216-2; Waste Svc: July '16		678.09

		BambooHR		DB081816		8/18/16		DB081816; HR Tracking Software		184.50

		Office Depot		M1204		8/23/16		M1204; Office Depot -  Supplies		1,327.21

		Office Depot		M1204		8/23/16		M1204; Office Depot -  Supplies		95.00

		Office Depot		M1204		8/23/16		M1204; Office Depot -  Supplies		356.13

		Office Depot		M1204		8/23/16		M1204; Office Depot -  Supplies		174.32

		Square, Inc		DB082516		8/25/16		DB082516; Square, Inc - service fees		0.49

		PG&E		DB082916		8/29/16		DB082916; PG&E - Marshall-utilities		2,393.27

		Wells Fargo		DB082916		8/29/16		DB082916; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		648.47
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Sept 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		September		2016				Grand Total		124,253.75

		Vendor		Check Number		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Wells Fargo		DB090116		9/1/16		DB090116; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		648.47

		Lisa Barnes		M1208		9/1/16		M1208; Bagels for 1st day of Roosevelt		86.94

		Laurie Jacobson Jones		M1210		9/1/16		M1210; Ice Cream Social		68.59

		Acer		4248		9/6/16		PO# EBIA8216; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		2,456.07

		Alameda County Office of Education		4249		9/6/16		Cust# 000210; Technical Support Services August 2016		7,680.00

		AT&T		4250		9/6/16		Acct# 510 577 9557 928 1; Monthly Svc : 08/14 - 09/13/16		339.87

		Jesse Bradford		4251		9/6/16		Reimb: Workshop Hardware & Fiber Optic Cable		53.29

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4252		9/6/16		Medication Management Appt w/Dr. Mahal on 07/18 & 07/25/16		1,725.00

		Illuminate Education		4253		9/6/16		Data and Assessment Management, Student Information, Inspect Item Bank & GradeCam - 07/01 - 09/30/16		5,042.66

		Jermaine Key		4254		9/6/16		Reimb: Live Scan		59.00

		Nicole Neumiller		4255		9/6/16		Reimb: Mileage		81.00

		Riles Nganga		4256		9/6/16		Reimb: Live Scan		66.50

		Office Depot		4257		9/6/16		Acct# 16610744; Serta Exect Chr Msh Bllk		3,681.61

		Starline Supply Company		4258		9/6/16		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		247.36

		Calvin Ye		4259		9/6/16		Reimb: Gluesticks, Pencils, Scissors, Posters & etc		67.94

		Wells Fargo		DB082916A		9/7/16		DB082916; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		648.47

		PS Print		M1211		9/8/16		M1211; EBIA labels		72.76

		Graphic Traffic		M1212		9/8/16		M1212; Swag sales t shirts		635.89

		Acer		4260		9/12/16		NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		254.99

		Alameda County Office of Education		4261		9/12/16		Cust# 000210; 4 GB RAM, Up to 200GB Disk Storage		1,200.00

		Teach Speech		4262		9/12/16		Teach Speech Hours: August 2016		1,745.63

		Kelly Atkinson		4263		9/12/16		Reimb: Clubs (Sporting Goods)		38.24

		Charter Safe		4264		9/12/16		Cust#10867; 2015/16 Workers' Compensation Audit		2,423.19

		EBMUD		4265		9/12/16		Acct# 49867400001; Water, Waste Water Charges & Sewer Svcs': 06/30 - 08/25/16		2,131.93

		Edtec		4266		9/12/16		Monthly Services: August 2016 & UPS Charge		10,859.77

		Kim Frankel		4267		9/12/16		Reimb: Composition Books for Class		70.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4268		9/12/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; IInsurance Premium: October 2016 & Retroactives Dues-  Due 09/25/16		9,940.37

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4269		9/12/16		Professional Svcs' through 08/31/16		9,370.41

		Peter Leahey		4270		9/12/16		Reimb: Parking, Seeds/Tape, Spaghetti & Mileage		185.84

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4271		9/12/16		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: August '16		6,250.00

		Marlin Business Bank		4272		9/12/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		240.89

		Zach Powers		4273		9/12/16		Reimb: G8 Back To School Night		70.77

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4274		9/12/16		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: September 2016		213.54

		WASC		4275		9/12/16		Acct# 0161259932; Initial Visit: 2016-2017		700.00

		George Carvalho		M1213		9/14/16		M1213; Final Paycheck		2,168.89

		George Carvalho		M1214		9/14/16		M1214; Reimb: Dual Mode Doc Camera		152.21

		Wells Fargo		4276		9/15/16		Acct: 9591 - Closing Date: 08/23/16		370.06

		Wells Fargo		DB091516		9/15/16		DB091516; CC Acct: 9609 - Online pymt		648.47

		BambooHR		DB091916		9/19/16		DB091916; HR Tracking Software		180.00

		Alhambra		4277		9/22/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 08/31 & 09/05/16		79.00

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4278		9/22/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: August 2016		2,860.00

		AT&T		4279		9/22/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		495.11

		Amy Catalano		4280		9/22/16		Reimb: Incentive Grocery Bags		796.00

		CFI		4281		9/22/16		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		788.40

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4282		9/22/16		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing for July 2016		15,398.34

		Meridith Forristal		4283		9/22/16		Reimb: Shipping - Return Item		80.00

		Kathleen Morgan		4284		9/22/16		Reimb: Life Scan Fingerprinting		74.00

		Office Depot		4285		9/22/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		34.48

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4286		9/22/16		School Cleaning:  08/15 - 09/02/16		15,700.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4287		9/22/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 09/02/16		869.77

		California Interscholastic Foundation		M1205		9/23/16		M1205; California Interscholastic Foundation		244.20

		Acer		4288		9/26/16		NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		119.99

		Alameda County Office of Education		4289		9/26/16		Cust# 000210; STRS Processing Fee: 1st Qtr (July - September) FY 2016-17		354.00

		AT&T		4290		9/26/16		Acct# 510 577 9557 928 1; Monthly Svc : 09/01 - 09/14/16		185.79

		Amy Catalano		4291		9/26/16		Reimb: Banners for giving Campaign		156.46

		CoPower		4292		9/26/16		ID#902360; Premium: October 2016 + Adjustments		3,065.04

		Darius Foster		4293		9/26/16		Reimb: Soccer Balls		30.36

		Bonita Herrera		4294		9/26/16		Reimb: Mileage to training		209.52

		Teachers on Reserve		4295		9/26/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 09/09/16		213.50

		The Phillips Academy		4296		9/26/16		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy:  July & Aug 2016		5,746.00

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4297		9/26/16		Acct: 699-0005356-2216-1; Waste Svc: August '16		147.14

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4298		9/26/16		Acct: 699-0006275-2216-2; Waste Svc: August '16		678.02

		PG&E		DB092916		9/29/16		DB092916; PG&E: 08/11 - 09/11/16		3,052.01



&C&"Arial,Bold"&12EBIA, Check Register
Page &P of &N

&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Oct 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		October		2016				Grand Total		130,796.24

		Vendor		Check Number		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Wells Fargo		4299		10/4/16		Acct: 9591 - Closing Date: 09/23/16		207.02

		Wells Fargo		DB101316		10/13/16		DB101316; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		10,000.00

		Acer		4300		10/18/16		NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		119.99

		Alhambra		4301		10/18/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 09/14, 09/28 & 10/03/16		108.96

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4302		10/18/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: Sept 2016		2,535.00

		AT&T		4303		10/18/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server		495.86

		Kelly Atkinson		4304		10/18/16		Reimb: Key MailBox & Panel Board		16.00

		Christy White Associates		4305		10/18/16		2015-16 Charter School Audit: 2ed Progress 75% of Contract		4,647.38

		Comcast		4306		10/18/16		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		217.29

		EdTec		4307		10/18/16		Monthly Services: September 2016, Expense Reimbursement & C. Butterworth: August 2016		11,002.03

		Peter Farrell		4308		10/18/16		Reimb: LiveScan Fingerprinting		59.00

		Foundation for Educational Administration		4309		10/18/16		Clear ASC Program 2016-17		1,000.00

		Bonita Herrera		4310		10/18/16		Reimb: Pizza Party for NSLP Completion		70.50

		International Container Services		4311		10/18/16		Svc: Delivery of Donated Container		350.00

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4312		10/18/16		Fitness Instruction: 10/03 - 10/31/16		2,987.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4313		10/18/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: November 2016 & Retroactives		30,528.22

		Eli Kuo		4314		10/18/16		Reimb: Live Scan & Mileage		61.56

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4315		10/18/16		Professional Svcs' through 09/30/16		5,781.00

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4316		10/18/16		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: Sept '16		5,000.00

		Marlin Business Bank		4317		10/18/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		594.00

		Oakland Unified School District		4318		10/18/16		2016/17 Facility Use Fee		37,236.75

		Office Depot		4319		10/18/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		371.01

		Cory Potts		4320		10/18/16		Reimb: SELPA PD		46.66

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4321		10/18/16		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: August 2016		2,716.50

		Starline Supply Company		4322		10/18/16		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		1,915.51

		Teachers on Reserve		4323		10/18/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 09/23/16		2,917.76

		The Together Group, LLC		4324		10/18/16		The Together Leader: Bonus: B. Herrera, R.Cooper & N. Neumiller		1,725.00

		Anthony Turner		4325		10/18/16		Reimb: Classroom Resources		115.96

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4326		10/18/16		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: October 2016		376.18

		Wells Fargo		4327		10/18/16		CC Acct: 9609 - Closing Date: 09/23/16		4,645.47

		BambooHR		DB101816		10/18/16		DB101816; HR Tracking Software		184.50

		Bloomerang		DB102516		10/25/16		DB102516; Bloomerang		297.00

		PG&E		DB102616		10/26/16		DB102616; PG&E		2,467.13
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Nov 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		November		2016				Grand Total		208,939.45

		Vendor		Check Number		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Wells Fargo		4355		11/1/16		Acct: 9591 - Closing Date: 10/25/16		359.88

		Charter Safe		DB110116		11/1/16		DB110116; CharterSafe		2,283.00

		Charter Safe		DB110116		11/1/16		DB110116; CharterSafe		2,616.00

		Acer		4328		11/2/16		NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		599.95

		Teach Speech		4329		11/2/16		Teach Speech Hours: September 2016		3,845.06

		AT&T		4330		11/2/16		Acct# 510 577 9557 928 1; Monthly Svc : 09/07 - 10/01/16		156.20

		CFI		4331		11/2/16		HP Color Laserjet Fuser/Transfer Kit		410.63

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4332		11/2/16		Medication Management Appt w/Dr. Mahal on 07/14/16		620.00

		Charter Safe		4333		11/2/16		Cust#10867; 2016/17 Package Premium & Workers' Compensation: November '16		4,899.00

		Romney Cola		4334		11/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan		67.00

		Copower		4335		11/2/16		ID#902360; Premium: November 2016 + Adjustments		2,288.62

		Nicole Fee		4336		11/2/16		Reimb: English & Spanish Handouts for Enrollment		195.04

		Foundation for Educational Administration		4337		11/2/16		Clear ASC Program 2016-17:		1,000.00

		Mud Howard		4338		11/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan		59.00

		Elon Hufana		4339		11/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan & Mileage		72.61

		Illuminate Education		4340		11/2/16		Illuminate Data and Assessment Management System, Student Information & KSA Item Bank: 10/01 - 12/31/16		5,042.66

		Colette Kang		4341		11/2/16		Reimb: Books		147.25

		Peter Leahey		4342		11/2/16		Reimb: Glue, Pasta, Travel, Parking & Mileage		79.53

		Fred Mangrum		4343		11/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Maxim Staffing Solutions		4344		11/2/16		Acct: 46627-0132; Special Education Instruction Svc 10/07/16		139.50

		Brigetta Pryor		4345		11/2/16		Reimb: Plates, Cups, Coffee & Ice Cream		349.14

		Replica Digital Ink		4346		11/2/16		School Overview 17-18 Eng/Sp Color 4/4		216.94

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4347		11/2/16		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: September 2016		6,268.12

		San Salpham		4348		11/2/16		Reimb: Live Scan		51.00

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4349		11/2/16		School Cleaning:  09/05 - 09/30/16		4,800.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4350		11/2/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 08/26/16		3,944.12

		The Phillips Academy		4351		11/2/16		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy:  September 2016 for J.Wells		4,499.50

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4352		11/2/16		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: November 2016		367.70

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4353		11/2/16		Acct: 699-0005356-2216-1; Waste Svc: September '16		147.14

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4354		11/2/16		Acct: 699-0006275-2216-2; Waste Svc: September '16		678.02

		The Oakland Zoo		M1215		11/2/16		M1215; Oakland Zoo Fall Intersession		1,200.00

		Wells Fargo		DB110916		11/9/16		DB110916; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		4,000.00

		Achieve3000		4356		11/14/16		Implementation Resources, Pro Differentiated Literacy Solutions & Customer Support		19,605.00

		Julia Barbano		4357		11/14/16		Reimb: Capri Suns & Thank You Cards		23.07

		EdTec		4358		11/14/16		Monthly Services: Oct '16		10,496.11

		David Gutfeld		4359		11/14/16		Reimb: Mileage		64.80

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4360		11/14/16		Fitness Instruction: 10/03 - 10/31/16		387.00

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4361		11/14/16		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: Oct '16		5,000.00

		Michael's Transportation Service Inc.		4362		11/14/16		Trip# 27496; Bus Transportation Svc: EBIA to ST Mary's Center 10/24/16		669.25

		Nicole Neumiller		4363		11/14/16		Reimb: Food, Lanyards, Office Supplies, Clipper Cards & Intersession		277.85

		Office Depot		4364		11/14/16		Acct# 16610744; Markers-DryErase & Chisel Tip		528.98

		Joy Delizo-Osborne		4365		11/14/16		Reimb: School Supplies		199.91

		Schoolzilla PBC		4366		11/14/16		SIS Data Integrations/Dashboard - Subscriptions: Illuminate 11/01/16 - 06/30/17		25,000.00

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4367		11/14/16		School Cleaning:  10/03 - 10/28/16		4,800.00

		Jennifer Serr		4368		11/14/16		Fall Intersession "Sew Awesome Workshop" & Expenses		1,171.66

		Teachers on Reserve		4369		11/14/16		Cust: EASTB0001;Substitute Svc: 1021/16		953.01

		Acer		4370		11/28/16		PO# EBIA102116A; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair due: 11/24/16		1,596.37

		Alameda County Office of Education		4371		11/28/16		Cust# 000210; Intemet Service According to MOU for the Period of 07/01/16 - 06/30/17: Due 12/15/16		9,400.00

		Alhambra		4372		11/28/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 10/12, 10/26 & 10/31/16		130.43

		Teach Speech		4373		11/28/16		Teach Speech Hours: October 2016		7,182.00

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4374		11/28/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: Oct 2016		2,600.00

		AT&T		4375		11/28/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		491.71

		Julia Barbano		4376		11/28/16		Program Assistant for Oct Intersession 2016		1,200.00

		Lisa Barnes		4377		11/28/16		Reimb: Food for 1st day of School		86.94

		CFI		4378		11/28/16		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		525.60

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4379		11/28/16		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing for October 2016		15,708.34

		Romney Cola		4380		11/28/16		NFTE Start-UP Business Intersession: 10/24 - 10/31/16		800.00

		Copower		4381		11/28/16		ID#902360; Premium: December 2016		2,237.10

		Evan Cross		4382		11/28/16		Instruction about Agro -Ecology & Community Farming: Oct Intersession		1,000.00

		Linh Dan Do		4383		11/28/16		Reimb: Supplies, Live Scan & Mileage		284.78

		Durham School Services		4384		11/28/16		Cust# 152900; CH2017-2240 East Bay Innovation: 10/25/16		2,520.69

		EBMUD		4385		11/28/16		Acct# 49867400001; Water, Waste Water Charges & Sewer Svcs': 08/25 - 10/27/16		3,037.15

		Donnie Jay Harris III		4386		11/28/16		Upper School Intersesion: Oct '16		650.00

		Donnie Jay Harris III		4387		11/28/16		Reimb: Live Scan		70.00

		Jon Hoffman		4388		11/28/16		Reimb: Live Scan Fee		79.00

		Mud Brandt Howard		4389		11/28/16		Delivered Instruction for Oct. Intersession 2016		1,000.00

		Elon Hufana		4390		11/28/16		Delivered Instruction for Intersession: Oct '16		800.00

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4391		11/28/16		Fitness Instruction: 11/01 - 12/29/16		2,188.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4392		11/28/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: December 2016 & Retroactives Dues		14,289.01

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4393		11/28/16		Professional Svcs' through 10/31/16		8,172.48

		Marlin Business Bank		4394		11/28/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee + Late Fee		543.17

		Michael's Transportation Service Inc.		4395		11/28/16		Trip# 27136; Bus Transportation Svc: EBIA to Tilden Nature Area 10/28/16		805.75

		Office Depot		4396		11/28/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		631.45

		Jennifer Pashley		4397		11/28/16		Reimb: Live Scan		52.00

		Radhika Raman		4398		11/28/16		Reimb: Stress Toy, Student Planner, Taboo/Uno/Hasbro Connect Games & Chess Set		113.16

		Keena Romano		4399		11/28/16		Cust ID# 0008; Art Instructor for Fall "STEAM" Intercession		1,182.67

		Keena Romano		4400		11/28/16		Reimb: Intercession Supplies & Mileage		338.07

		Afifa Sayeed		4401		11/28/16		Reimb: Deposit for Auction Venue		1,424.16

		Staples Advantage		4402		11/28/16		Cust# LA 10166966; Office Supplies		425.92

		Teachers on Reserve		4403		11/28/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 11/11/16		1,097.95

		The Phillips Academy		4404		11/28/16		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy:  October 2016		4,562.50

		Anthony Turner		4405		11/28/16		Reimb: Math/Department 42 Intervention Kit & Mileage		256.64

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4406		11/28/16		Acct: 699-0005356-2216-1; Waste Svc: October '16		147.14

		Waste Management of Alameda County		4407		11/28/16		Acct: 699-0006275-2216-2; Waste Svc: October '16		678.02
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Dec 16

		Check Register

		EBIA

		December		2016						Grand Total		123,128.70

		Vendor		Check Number		Void		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Wells Fargo		DB120616				12/6/16		DB120616; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		1,729.81

		National Equity Project		M1218				12/7/16		M1218; Leading for Equity Mar 2-5, 2017 : Need backup		10,800.00

		Darius Foster		M1219				12/8/16		M1219; Expense Reimb - need backup		2,311.51

		Acer		4408				12/12/16		PO# EBIA111816A; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		239.98

		CFI		4409				12/12/16		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		1,051.20

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4410				12/12/16		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing for November 2016		30,019.60

		Edtec		4411				12/12/16		Monthly Services: Nov '16		10,496.11

		Educational Data Systems		4412				12/12/16		Cust# 01-61259-1620; California English Language Development Test - Excessivse Materials  2015/16		20.43

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4413				12/12/16		Fitness Instruction: 12/01 - 12/15/16		1,681.25

		Eli Kuo		4414				12/12/16		Reimb: Registration for CBEST, Parking & Mileage		115.54

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4415				12/12/16		Professional Svcs' through 11/30/16		10,279.84

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4416				12/12/16		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: Nov '16		5,000.00

		Tory Pettit		4417				12/12/16		Reimb: Quizlet Premium		34.99

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4418				12/12/16		School Cleaning:  10/31 - 12/02/16		6,000.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4419				12/12/16		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 11/18/16		2,556.72

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4420				12/12/16		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: December 2016		359.22

		Alhambra		4421				12/19/16		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 11/09, 11/23, 11/28 12/07 & 12/15		94.47

		Teach Speech		4422				12/19/16		Teach Speech Hours: November 2016		4,999.32

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4423				12/19/16		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: Nov 2016		2,080.00

		AT&T		4424				12/19/16		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		492.09

		California Charter Schools Association		4425				12/19/16		Member ID: MEM-27887; CCSA Membership Fees:  01/01/17- 12/31/17		2,150.00

		CDW Government		4426				12/19/16		Cust: 12218286; HP SB 440 I3-6100U 500GB  & Recycling Fee		4,584.84

		Fire Pro. Specialists, Inc.		4427				12/19/16		Recharge/6Yr ABC Fire Extinguisher/Neck O Ring/Verification & Chemical Powder		455.65

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4428				12/19/16		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: January 2017		15,258.64

		Peter Leahey		4429				12/19/16		Reimb: Parking/Toll & Mileage		162.59

		Marlin Business Bank		4430				12/19/16		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee + Late Fee		608.67

		Office Depot		4431				12/19/16		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		97.73

		Jennifer Pashley		4432				12/19/16		Instructional Svcs': Intersession October 2016		1,000.00

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4433				12/19/16		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: November 2016		5,156.37

		School Food Solutions L3C		4434				12/19/16		Food Svc Administration September 2016		70.80

		Starline Supply Company		4435				12/19/16		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		123.30

		BambooHR		DB121916				12/19/16		DB121916; HR Tracking Software		193.50

		PG&E		DB122716				12/27/16		DB122716; PG&E - need backup		2,904.53
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Dec 16 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		December		2016				Grand Total		6,219.04

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount

		9515-9591		Dropbox		12/23/16		12/03-Dropbox*PCX89L9626B2		99.00

		9515-9591		Dropbox		12/23/16		12/08-Dropbox*PYGWKFB8JV14		99.00

		9515-9609		FedEx		12/23/16		11/24-Fedex		66.00

		9515-9609		Hanes.Com		12/23/16		11/24-Hanes.Com		65.70

		9515-9609		NATIONALEQU		12/23/16		11/28-NATIONALEQU		399.00

		9515-9609		NATIONALEQU		12/23/16		11/28-NATIONALEQU		399.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/28-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		10.34

		9515-9609		PAPA JOHN'S		12/23/16		11/29-PAPA JOHN'S		36.75

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		10.71

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		17.62

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		8.98

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		33.64

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		136.08

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		106.96

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/29-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		113.70

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		11/30-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		48.99

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/01-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		52.20

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/01-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		18.80

		9515-9609		Doordash-Champa		12/23/16		12/02-Doordash-Champa Garden		85.62

		9515-9609		Hanes.Com		12/23/16		12/02-Hanes.Com		486.82

		9515-9609		Indeed		12/23/16		12/02-Indeed		59.52

		9515-9609		RingCentral, Inc		12/23/16		12/06-RingCentral, Inc		601.65

		9515-9609		Merch Monster		12/23/16		12/06-Merch Monster		604.44

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/06-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		28.77

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/06-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		155.55

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/06-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		95.55

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/06-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		18.41

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon.com		59.50

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon.com		54.66

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		46.98

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon.com		5.14

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		76.51

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/07-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		52.72

		9515-9609		Catsone.com		12/23/16		12/08-Catsone.com		297.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/08-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12.72

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/08-Amazon.com		105.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/08-Amazon.com		147.04

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		12/23/16		12/08-Amazon.com		23.66

		9515-9609		Rosetta Stone		12/23/16		12/09-Rosetta Stone		89.00

		9515-9609		Dropbox		12/23/16		12/09-Dropbox*93JTL2819SVX		9.99

		9515-9609		Music Theater Intn'l		12/23/16		12/12-Music Theater Intn'l		685.00

		9515-9609		PAPA JOHN'S		12/23/16		12/13-PAPA JOHN'S		43.32

		9515-9609		Merch Monster		12/23/16		12/15-Merch Monster		114.97

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/15-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		6.83

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/16-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		24.79

		9515-9609		Nasco Modesto		12/23/16		12/16-Nasco Modesto		184.79

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/18-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		49.67

		9515-9609		Amazon Digital Svcs		12/23/16		12/19-Amazon Digital Svcs		119.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Digital Svcs		12/23/16		12/20-Amazon Digital Svcs		119.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12/23/16		12/22-Amazon Mktplace Pmts		32.95
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Jan 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		January		2017						Grand Total		127,199.27

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Charter Safe		DB010417				1/4/17		DB010417; CharterSafe		4,899.00

		Acer		4436				1/10/17		PO# PO#12271; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		239.98

		Alhambra		4437				1/10/17		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 12/05, 12/07, 12/021 & 12/26/16		109.55

		Copower		4438				1/10/17		ID#902360; Premium: January 2017 due: 01/01/17 & Adjustments		2,082.54

		Bonita Herrera		4439				1/10/17		Reimb: Mileage		504.77

		Illuminate Education		4440				1/10/17		Illuminate Data and Assessment Management System, Student Information & KSA Item Bank: 07/01 - 09/30/16		10,085.32

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4441				1/10/17		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: February 2017		15,258.64

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4442				1/10/17		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: Dec '16		5,000.00

		Elizabeth Lopez		4443				1/10/17		Reimb: Live Scan & Mileage		66.29

		Marlin Business Bank		4444				1/10/17		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		477.67

		Starline Supply Company		4445				1/10/17		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		1,415.39

		Teachers on Reserve		4446				1/10/17		Cust: EASTB0003; Substitute Svc: 12/09/16		4,900.50

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4447				1/10/17		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: January 2017		359.22

		Waste Management Of Alameda County		4448				1/10/17		Cust# 2664582-2216-0; Waste Svc: November '16		147.14

		Waste Management Of Alamaeda County		4449				1/10/17		Cust# 14897-08907; Waste Svc: November '16 - Due on Receipt		678.02

		The Whole Human Project		M1222				1/13/17		M1222; Inv# 204		2,160.00

		BambooHR		DB011817				1/18/17		DB011817; HR Tracking Software		198.00

		Wells Fargo		DB012317				1/23/17		DB012317; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		8,000.00

		PG&E		DB012517				1/25/17				3,196.44

		Bloomerang		DB012517A				1/25/17		DB012517A; Bloomerang		297.00

		Wells Fargo		4467				1/26/17		Acct: 9591 - Closing Date: 01/24/17		343.51

		Acer		4450				1/27/17		PO# PO#122916; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		254.98

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4451				1/27/17		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: Dec 2016		2,145.00

		AT&T		4452				1/27/17		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		489.96

		Kelly Atkinson		4453				1/27/17		Reimb: Cart For Travel Teacher		32.76

		Jesse Bradford		4454				1/27/17		Reimb: Team Registration		190.00

		Comcast		4455		Voided		1/27/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		(212.50)

		EBMUD		4456				1/27/17		Acct# 49867400001; Water, Waste Water Charges & Sewer Svcs': 10/27 - 12/19/16		2,170.45

		Darius Foster		4457				1/27/17		Reimb: Jersey Print & Basketball Tournament/Ggrade BBall League`		932.00

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4458				1/27/17		Fitness Instruction: 01/02 - 01/31/17		2,656.25

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4459				1/27/17		Professional Svcs' through 12/31/16		2,890.00

		Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship		4460				1/27/17		Instruction For Oct. Intersession 2016		400.00

		Oakland Unified School District		4461				1/27/17		2016/17 Facility Use Fee		37,236.75

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4462				1/27/17		School Cleaning:  12/04 - 12/30/16		4,800.00

		The Phillips Academy		4463				1/27/17		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy:  December 2016		7,080.50

		Waste Management Of Alameda County		4464				1/27/17		Cust# 00513-38904; Waste Svc: December '16		147.14

		Waste Management Of Alamaeda County		4465				1/27/17		Cust# 14897-08907; Waste Svc: December '16		678.02

		Comcast		4466				1/27/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		101.48

		Wells Fargo		DB012717				1/27/17		DB012717; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		3,000.00

		Comcast				Voided		1/27/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		(212.50)

		Wells Fargo		DB013017				1/30/17		DB013017; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		2,000.00



&C&"Arial,Bold"&12EBIA, Check Register
Page &P of &N

&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Jan 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		January		2017				Grand Total		3,601.60

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount

		9515-9591		Dropbox		1/24/17		12/24 - Dropbox - Dropbox employee subscription		99.00

		9515-9591		Wells Fargo		1/24/17		01/24 - Wells Fargo VISA CC (9591) - Late Charge		39.00

		9515-9591		Wells Fargo		1/24/17		01/24 - Wells Fargo VISA CC (9591) - Finance Charge		7.51

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/05 - Amazon.com		30.58

		9515-9609		Adobe *Creative Cloud		1/24/17		01/05 - Adobe *Creative Cloud		19.99

		9515-9609		RingCentral, Inc		1/24/17		01/06 - RingCentral, Inc		612.29

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/06 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		128.28

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/06 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12.95

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/07 - Amazon.com		99.75

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/07 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		13.85

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/07 - Amazon.com		22.93

		9515-9609		Dropbox		1/24/17		01/07 - Dropbox		9.99

		9515-9609		Catsone.com		1/24/17		01/08 - Catsone.com		297.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/10 - Amazon.com		50.01

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/10 - Amazon.com		98.31

		9515-9609		PAPA JOHN'S		1/24/17		01/10 - PAPA JOHN'S		57.21

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/10 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		43.58

		9515-9609		Carolina Biologic Supply		1/24/17		01/11 - Carolina Biologic Supply		171.19

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/11 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		91.04

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/11 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		21.98

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/13 - Amazon.com		37.84

		9515-9609		Totallypromotional.com		1/24/17		01/13 - Totallypromotional.com		140.02

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		1/24/17		01/14 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		53.19

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/14 - AMZ*Blick Art Materials		140.42

		9515-9609		DBC*Blick Art Material		1/24/17		01/14 - DBC*Blick Art Material		11.74

		9515-9609		Indeed		1/24/17		01/18 - Indeed		501.53

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/19 - Amazon.com		168.71

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		1/24/17		01/20 - Amazon.com		18.05

		9515-9609		Wells Fargo		1/24/17		01/24 - Wells Fargo VISA CC (9609) - Late Charge		39.00

		9515-9609		Wells Fargo		1/24/17		01/24 - Wells Fargo VISA CC (9609) - Finance Charge		88.89

		9515-9609		Indeed		1/24/17		01/01 - Indeed		212.97

		9515-9609		Replica Digital Ink		1/24/17		01/05 - Replica Digital Ink		262.80
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Feb 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		February		2017						Grand Total		122,036.43

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Charter Safe		DB020117				2/1/17		DB020117; CharterSafe		4,900.00

		Acer		4468				2/2/17		Cust# 218565; LCD LED 13.3 Wxga None Glare CMI		841.67

		Alameda County Office of Education		4469				2/2/17		Cust# 000210; STRS Processing Fee: 2nd Qtr (October - December) FY 2016-17		354.00

		Teach Speech		4470				2/2/17		Teach Speech Hours: December 2016		2,985.94

		Kelly Atkinson		4471				2/2/17		Reimb: Heritage Span Cook Books		25.00

		Joel Baptiste		4472				2/2/17		Reimb: Live Scan		59.00

		Copower		4473				2/2/17		ID#902360; Premium: February 2017		2,237.10

		Cycles of Change		4474				2/2/17		Instruction for Oct. Intersession 2016 - Leading Bicycles Workshops		1,000.00

		Robert Nizza		4475				2/2/17		Reimb: Live Scan		57.00

		Office Depot		4476				2/2/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		926.11

		Amy Reising		4477				2/2/17		Executive Coaching Svc to Devin Krugman 07/16/16 - 01/15/17		1,500.00

		Amy Reising		4478				2/2/17		Reimb: Air Ticket & Rental Car		425.54

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4479				2/2/17		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: December 2016		4,131.48

		School Food Solutions L3C		4480				2/2/17		Postage & Mailing - 77 FRL Applications and Letters		82.39

		Teachers on Reserve		4481				2/2/17		Cust: EASTB0003; Substitute Svc: 01/13/17		5,192.27

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4482				2/2/17		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: February 2017		367.70

		Acer		4483				2/8/17		PO# PO#14172; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		269.98

		Alhambra		4484				2/8/17		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 01/04, 01/18 & 01/23/17		76.92

		CFI		4485				2/8/17		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		525.60

		Chabot Space & Science Center		4486				2/8/17		Order# 10643245; Reservation Fee for Visit  02/21 -02/24 & 02/27 - 02/28/17		4,300.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4487				2/8/17		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: March 2017 + Retroactive Dues		16,211.69

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4488				2/8/17		Professional Svcs' through 01/31/17		7,059.21

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4489				2/8/17		Pyshological/Assessments With Academic Testing: Jan '16		5,000.00

		Laura Lira		4490				2/8/17		Transportation Reimbursement: January 2017		93.96

		Marlin Business Bank		4491				2/8/17		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		477.67

		Amy Reising		4492				2/8/17		Consulting Svc: Interview and Classroom Observations for MS & HS Teachers		1,200.00

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4493				2/8/17		School Cleaning: 01/03 - 02/03/17		6,000.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4494				2/8/17		Cust: EASTB0003; Substitute Svc: 01/27/17		1,719.75

		Wells Fargo		DB020817				2/8/17		DB020817; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		5,000.00

		Wells Fargo		DB022117				2/21/17		DB022117; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		10,000.00

		BambooHR		DB022117A				2/21/17		DB022117A; HR Tracking Software		189.00

		Teach Speech		4495				2/24/17		Teach Speech Hours: Jan 2017		3,961.13

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4496				2/24/17		Client# 1551; Svc: Transportation: Jan 2017		2,080.00

		AT&T		4497				2/24/17		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server + Late Charges		987.75

		Renee Castro		4498				2/24/17		Reimb: Live Scan		57.00

		Comcast		4499				2/24/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		106.23

		Communication Works		4500				2/24/17		OT Svcs': Lee-Anne 12/15/16 & 01/09/17		260.00

		Copower		4501				2/24/17		ID#902360; Premium: March 2017		2,288.62

		Michelle Fitts		4502				2/24/17		Reimb: Rubber Gloves, Heat Lamps, Balloons, Hot Glue Sticks & Tupperware Containers		248.61

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4503				2/24/17		Fitness Instruction: 02/01 - 02/28/17		3,468.75

		Johnny Lopez		4504				2/24/17		Reimb: Live Scan		59.00

		Office Depot		4505				2/24/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		1,382.10

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4506				2/24/17		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: January 2017		6,382.53

		Afifa Sayeed		4507				2/24/17		Reimb: Envelopes, Banners, Permit Fee & Balance for Auction Venue		1,718.92

		Seneca Family of Agencies		4508				2/24/17		NPS Tuition: 01/01 - 01/31/17		2,148.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4509				2/24/17		Cust: EASTB0003; Substitute Svcs		1,715.64

		The Phillips Academy		4510				2/24/17		Tution Expenses & Counselling and Guidance Therapy:  January 2017 for J.Wells		3,548.00

		Waste Management Of Alameda County		4511				2/24/17		Cust# 00513-38904; Waste Svc: January '17		147.14

		Waste Management Of Alamaeda County		4512				2/24/17		Cust# 14897-08907; Waste Svc: January '17		678.02

		WASC		4513				2/24/17		Acct# 0161259932; Annual Installment of Accrediting Costs: 2016-2017 Due 03/15/17		920.00

		Lillian Wood		4514				2/24/17		Svc: Oct 2016 Intersession Instruction		440.00

		PG&E		DB022417				2/24/17		DB022417; PG&E		3,630.01

		Wells Fargo		DB022717				2/27/17		DB022717; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		1,000.00

		Nelda Kerr		M1248				2/27/17		M1248; Intersession Inv# 0001		1,600.00
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Feb 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		February		2017				Grand Total		20,660.24

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount

		9515-9609		Girl Scouts of Norther		2/23/17		01/25 - Girl Scouts of Norther		254.00

		9515-9609		PAPA JOHN'S		2/23/17		01/25 - PAPA JOHN'S		49.35

		9515-9609		Carolina Biologic Supply		2/23/17		01/25 - Carolina Biologic Supply		45.27

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		01/25 - Amazon.com		48.19

		9515-9609		Amazon Digital Svcs		2/23/17		01/25 - Amazon Digital Svcs		238.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/25 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		57.66

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		01/26 - Amazon.com		124.56

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		01/26 - Amazon.com		32.15

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/26 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		24.74

		9515-9609		Replica Digital Ink		2/23/17		01/27 - Replica Digital Ink (Need W9)		104.88

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		01/27- Amazon.com		13.28

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/27 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		64.99

		9515-9609		Southwes		2/23/17		01/27 - Southwes		3,527.16

		9515-9609		Mountain Mike's Pizza		2/23/17		01/28 - Mountain Mike's Pizza		199.27

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/28 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		61.61

		9515-9609		National Equity Project		2/23/17		01/30 - National Equity Project (Non Profit)		399.00

		9515-9609		National Equity Project		2/23/17		01/30 - National Equity Project (Non Profit)		399.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/30 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		13.40

		9515-9609		PAPA JOHN'S		2/23/17		01/31 - PAPA JOHN'S		29.22

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/31 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		256.04

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/31 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		495.54

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		01/31 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		20.20

		9515-9609		PAYPAL		2/23/17		02/01 - PAYPAL		125.00

		9515-9609		Indeed		2/23/17		02/01 - Indeed		190.42

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/01 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		42.32

		9515-9609		Blurb		2/23/17		02/06 - Blurb		1,585.98

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/06 - Amazon.com		7.48

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/03 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		68.52

		9515-9609		Adobe *Creative Cloud		2/23/17		02/05 - Adobe *Creative Cloud		19.99

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/05 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		42.03

		9515-9609		RingCentral, Inc		2/23/17		02/06 -  RingCentral, Inc		612.29

		9515-9609		Mathalicious.com		2/23/17		02/06 - Mathalicious.com		185.00

		9515-9609		SQ *Elite		2/23/17		02/07 - SQ *Elite		1,719.87

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/07 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		14.89

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/07 - Amazon.com		102.90

		9515-9609		Catsone.com		2/23/17		02/08 - Catsone.com		297.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/08 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		12.17

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/08 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		81.60

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/08 - Amazon.com		555.10

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/08 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		53.74

		9515-9609		Fiverr		2/23/17		02/06 - Fiverr		6.00

		9515-9609		Amz Blick Art Materials		2/23/17		02/10 - Amz Blick Art Materials		397.04

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/11 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		4.68

		9515-9609		Holiday Inn		2/23/17		02/12 - Holiday Inn		2,458.92

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/12 - Amazon.com		168.09

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/12 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		38.99

		9515-9609		Delta Charter Bus		2/23/17		02/13 - Delta Charter Bus		1,155.00

		9515-9609		Delta Charter Bus		2/23/17		02/13 - Delta Charter Bus		1,155.00

		9515-9609		Fiverr		2/23/17		02/13 - Fiverr		6.00

		9515-9609		CampaignMonitor.com		2/23/17		02/13 - CampaignMonitor.com		23.36

		9515-9609		Delta Charter Bus		2/23/17		02/14 - Delta Charter Bus		1,155.00

		9515-9609		Codebender INC		2/23/17		02/14 - Codebender INC		20.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		2/23/17		02/14 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts		19.60

		9515-9609		Delta Charter Bus		2/23/17		02/17 - Delta Charter Bus		966.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/18 - Amazon.com		119.85

		9515-9609		Cloude9 IDE		2/23/17		02/21 - Cloude9 IDE		1.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		02/22 - Amazon.com		119.85

		9515-9609		East Bay Regional Park		2/23/17		02/22 - East Bay Regional Park		608.00

		9515-9609		Wells Fargo		2/23/17		02/23 - Wells Fargo VISA CC (9609) - Over limit Fee		39.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17				0.00

		9515-9609		Dropbox		2/23/17		02/07 - Dropbox		9.99

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		2/23/17		01/27 -  Amazon.com		15.06
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Mar 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		March		2017						Grand Total		230,226.28

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Charter Safe		DB030117				3/1/17		DB030117; CharterSafe		4,899.00

		Alhambra		4515				3/2/17		Acct: 631790914021372; Water Srvc: Feb 2017		112.11

		Alhambra		4516				3/2/17		Acct: 631790916125678; Water Srvc: Feb 2017		69.12

		Durham School Services		4517				3/2/17		Customer# 152900; Trip Number: CH2017-2391 : 02/21/17		1,610.35

		Anthony J. Hall		4518				3/2/17		Reimb: Supplies & Materials		126.02

		Amy Reising		4519				3/2/17		PBL Workshop		1,200.00

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4520				3/2/17		Cust# C001339; Breakfast & Lunch: October 2016		6,533.12

		David Samas		4521				3/2/17		Reimb: Live Scan		59.00

		Seeds Community Resolution Center		4522				3/2/17		Restorative Justice Training: 02/23/17		1,200.00

		SJSU Research Foundation		4523				3/2/17		Confirm Code: OMmgP5Op; NLSP Conference: 07/10 - 07/14/17		425.00

		Starline Supply Company		4524				3/2/17		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		483.44

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4525				3/2/17		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: March 2017		376.18

		Wells Fargo		DB030817				3/8/17		DB030817; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		3,000.00

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4526				3/10/17		Academic/Therapeutic/Room and Board Daily-Billing		29,931.20

		Daisy Choi		4527				3/10/17		Reimb: Live Scan		57.00

		EdTec		4528				3/10/17		Monthly Services: Feb '17		10,456.81

		Kenneth Griswa		4529				3/10/17		Industrial Arts Course Instruction February 2017		1,400.00

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4530				3/10/17		Fitness Instruction: 03/01 - 03/031/17		2,500.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4531				3/10/17		Cust: EASTB0001; Substitute Svc: 02/17/17		1,509.77

		V.M.A. Security Group, LLC		4532				3/10/17		Security Svcs': 03/11/17		240.00

		Ryan Schaefer		M1249				3/14/17		M1249; Auction		400.00

		BambooHR		DB032017				3/20/17		DB032017; HR Tracking Software		193.50

		Wells Fargo		DB032117				3/21/17		DB032117; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		5,000.00

		Acer		4533				3/22/17		PO# PO# 20170227; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		1,739.59

		Joel Baptiste		4534				3/22/17		Reimb: Foam Alphabet, Decoration, Candy Kit Kat, Copy Paper, Box & etc		131.15

		Ben Braley		4535				3/22/17		Reimb: Spray Paint/Tips, Gloves, Sketch Pads, Brush Set, Pencils & Erasers		654.06

		CFI		4536				3/22/17		HP Laserjet Pro Toners /Cartridge		917.70

		Copower		4537				3/22/17		ID#902360; Premium: April 2017 + Past Due		2,451.66

		EdTec		4538				3/22/17		Monthly Services: Dec 2016		32,499.99

		Great American Insurance Goup		4539				3/22/17		403b Insurance		150.00

		Anthony Hall		4540				3/22/17		Instruction for Feb. Intersession 2017		1,274.00

		HipHopForChange, Inc		4541				3/22/17		EBIA Hip Hop Studio - 7-Day Intersession Program		1,300.00

		Rogue Making		4542				3/22/17		Intersession: 02/21 - 02/24 & 02/27 - 02/28/17		1,400.00

		Ira Jinkins Recreation Center		4543				3/22/17		Fitness Instruction: 02/01 - 02/28/17		720.00

		Johwell St-Cilien Films		4544				3/22/17		Create Music Videos with Students		1,168.00

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4545				3/22/17		Professional Svcs' through 02/28/17		3,826.60

		Marlin Business Bank		4546				3/22/17		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment for Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		477.67

		Oakland Unified School District		4547				3/22/17		2016/17 Facility Use Fee		37,236.75

		Office Depot		4548				3/22/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		340.48

		Amy Reising		4549				3/22/17		Reimb: PBL Workshop		428.47

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4550				3/22/17		School Cleaning: 02/03 - 03/03/17		4,800.00

		Teachers on Reserve		4551				3/22/17		Cust: EASTB0003; Substitute Svc: 03/10/17		610.00

		The Leeward Tack LLC		4552				3/22/17		Course on Software Development & Web Applications: 02/01 - 02/28/17		1,000.00

		The Leeward Tack LLC		4553				3/22/17		Reimb: Live Scan		57.00

		Turf Inc		4554				3/22/17		TURFInc x TURFIN 101 Dance Workshop at EBIA		1,300.00

		United Roots		4555				3/22/17		Program Contractors & Svc Fees		1,050.00

		Waste Management Of Alameda County		4556				3/22/17		Cust# 00513-38904; Waste Svc: February '17		147.14

		Waste Management Of Alamaeda County		4557				3/22/17		Cust# 14897-08907; Waste Svc: February '17		678.02

		Wells Fargo		DB032717				3/27/17		DB032717; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		28.32

		Benjamin Braley		4558				3/28/17		Designed and created large mural w 6/7 grade students		900.00

		Eric Minnick		4559				3/28/17		Delivered Instruction for Feb Intersession 2017 - Electric Teddybear		1,000.00

		Office Depot		4560				3/28/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		32.76

		Seneca Family of Agencies		4561				3/28/17		NPS Tuition: February 2017		3,401.00

		Thingamajigs		4562				3/28/17		Delivered Instruction for Feb Intersession 2017: Instrument Building Workshop		1,400.00

		Wells Fargo		4563				3/28/17		Acct: 9591 - Closing Date: 03/23/17		212.86

		Wells Fargo		4564				3/28/17		Acct: 9609 - Closing Date: 03/23/17		2.94

		PG&E		DB032817				3/28/17		DB032817; PG&E		3,626.79

		Teach Speech		4565				3/29/17		Teach Speech Hours: Feb 2017		6,294.75

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4566				3/29/17		Client# 1551; Transportation: Feb 2017		2,340.00

		AT&T		4567				3/29/17		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server		490.93

		Comcast		4568				3/29/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		106.23

		EBMUD		4569				3/29/17		Acct# 49867400001; Water, Waste Water Charges & Sewer Svcs: 12/29/16 - 03/02/17		1,194.75

		FrontStream		4570				3/29/17		Customer ID: 00-065570; Bidding for Good - 2016/17 Auction - due 04/05/17		495.00

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4571				3/29/17		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: April 2017 -  Due 03/25/17		17,623.66

		Lesleigh Franklin, PhD		4572				3/29/17		Pyshological/Assessments w/ Academic Testing: Feb 2017		5,000.00

		Julianna Lira		4573				3/29/17		Reimb: Mileage for Feb 2017		663.66

		Office Depot		4574				3/29/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		156.87

		Joy Delizo-Osborne		4575				3/29/17		Reimb: Stamps		123.61

		Tory Pettit		4576				3/29/17		Reimb: Project Supplies		29.98

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4577				3/29/17		Cust# C001339; Food Service: February 2017		5,831.27

		SCCOE		4578				3/29/17		Participation Fee: Online Induction Program 2016/17		7,000.00

		The Phillips Academy		4579				3/29/17		Tution Expenses, Counselling & Guidance Therapy:  February 2017		4,131.00
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



Mar 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		March		2017				Grand Total		8,819.23

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount

		9515-9591		Blu*Eastbayia.org		3/23/17		03/05 - Blu*Eastbayia.org		27.87

		9515-9591		Blu*Eastbayia.org		3/23/17		03/06 - Blu*Eastbayia.org		49.99

		9515-9591		ZENDESK		3/23/17		03/12 - ZENDESK		36.00

		9515-9591		Dropbox		3/23/17		03/19 - Dropbox		99.00

		9515-9609		SSI*Del Tacpofreyneosci		3/23/17		02/24 - SSI*Del Tacpofreyneosci		1,161.91

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		02/24 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Condenser Microphone(4), Desktop Recording Studio Microphone lsolation Shield(4)		476.56

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		02/26 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Ant Killer Ant Baits		122.32

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		02/26 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Board Eraser (1), Tape Dispenser (1), #2 Pencils (1), Disinfectant Wipes (1)		49.03

		9515-9609		Indeed		3/23/17		03/01 - Indeed		470.10

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/03 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Board Cleaner (1)		10.21

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/03 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Power Cord (2)		35.96

		9515-9609		Aabaco Small Business		3/23/17		03/04 - Aabaco Small Business		46.83

		9515-9609		Adobe *ID Creative		3/23/17		03/05 - Adobe *ID Creative		19.99

		9515-9609		RingCentral, Inc		3/23/17		03/06 - RingCentral, Inc - 2/6-3/5/17: Digital Line Unlimited		612.29

		9515-9609		CampaignMonitor.com		3/23/17		03/06 - CampaignMonitor.com		23.14

		9515-9609		Fiverr		3/23/17		03/07 - Fiverr		6.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/07 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - #2 Pencils (5)		74.55

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/07 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Chromebook Screen Display Panels (24)		891.60

		9515-9609		Catsone.com		3/23/17		03/08 - Catsone.com - Subscription to CATS-6 Users		297.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/08 - Amazon.com - Composition Books (9)		85.20

		9515-9609		The Univ Corp		3/23/17		03/08 - The Univ Corp - Adventure Challenge for June Intersession (6/7/17)		3,000.00

		9515-9609		Dropbox		3/23/17		03/08 - Dropbox		9.99

		9515-9609		Paypal		3/23/17		03/09 - Paypal - Acta Non Verba Farm Trip		200.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/09 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - USB Charger (2)		45.98

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/11 - Amazon.com - "Animal Farm" (1)		7.14

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/11 - Amazon.com - "Animal Farm" (20)		142.80

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/11 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Projector Lamp (1)		87.91

		9515-9609		CampaignMonitor.com		3/23/17		03/13 - CampaignMonitor.com		26.80

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/13 - Amazon.com - Mailing Labels (2)		42.60

		9515-9609		Codebender INC		3/23/17		03/14 - Codebender INC		20.00

		9515-9609		Fiverr		3/23/17		03/14 - Fiverr		6.00

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/18 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Pro USB Camera (3) & Educational Robot (2)		384.41

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/18 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - All Gender Restroom Sign (1)		11.20

		9515-9609		Aabaco Small Business		3/23/17		03/19 - Aabaco Small Business		95.88

		9515-9609		Fiverr		3/23/17		03/20 - Fiverr		6.00

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/21 - Amazon.com - Locking Chest (1)		49.10

		9515-9609		Amazon.com		3/23/17		03/22 - Amazon.com - Q-Tips (1), Band Aids (4), Neosporin (2)		39.92

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/22 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Origami Sheet Set (2)		33.96

		9515-9609		Amazon Mktplace Pmts		3/23/17		03/23 - Amazon Mktplace Pmts - Power Cord (1)		13.99
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



April 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		April		2017						Grand Total		116,363.46

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount

		Wells Fargo		DB040317				4/3/17		DB040317; Online Transfer- CC Acct: 9609		4,200.00

		Acer		4580				4/4/17		PO# PO# 0324173; NX.SHEAA.004 - Repair		479.96

		Alhambra		4581				4/4/17		Acct#631790914021372; Water Svc: 03/01, 03/15 & 03/20/17		194.96

		Alhambra		4582				4/4/17		Acct: 631790916125678; Water Srvc: March 2017		20.95

		Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds		4583				4/4/17		Contract# 11683; Deposit For June Intersession		2,000.00

		Kelly Atkinson		4584				4/4/17		Reimb: Posters, Paper & Glue Sticks		110.46

		Grace M. Bassel		4585				4/4/17		Reimb: Live Scan		57.00

		Christy White Associates		4586				4/4/17		2015-16 Tax Services		1,150.00

		Laura Lira		4587				4/4/17		Reimb: Mileage		355.78

		Seneca Family of Agencies		4588				4/4/17		Svc: Mental Health - 01/01 - 01/31/17		6,975.00

		Tuolumne Trails		4589				4/4/17		Deposit for Reservation - June Intersession		1,801.31

		Vision Service Plan - (CA)		4590				4/4/17		Acct# 30 050552 0001; Insurance Premium: April 2017		376.18

		WeVideo Inc.		4591				4/4/17		EDU K12 - 6 MO Subsciption Through 06/30/17		499.00

		Michael Zacharia		4592				4/4/17		Bookkeeping Svc: 03/01 - 03/31/17		1,168.75

		Ca Charter School JPA		DB040417				4/4/17		DB040417; Ca Charter School JPA		4,899.00

		Alameda County Office of Education		4593				4/11/17		Cust# 000210; STRS Processing Fee: 3rd Qtr (Jan - Mar) FY 2016-17		354.00

		American Logistics Company, LLC		4594				4/11/17		Client# 1551; Special Ed Transportation: March 2017		2,795.00

		AT&T		4595				4/11/17		Acct# 072 085 5436 436; Internet Server		485.73

		Change Academy Lake of the Ozarks		4596				4/11/17		Academic/Therapeutic/Room & Board/Medication Mgmt		15,998.62

		Christy White Associates		4597				4/11/17		2015-16 Charter School Audit		688.50

		Comcast		4598				4/11/17		Acct: 8155 40 039 4380214; High-Speed Internet Svc		115.73

		Kaiser Foundation Health Plan		4599				4/11/17		CustID: 000709549-0000; Billing# 681343504; Insurance Premium: May 2017		18,265.05

		Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP		4600				4/11/17		Professional Svcs through 03/31/17		5,021.35

		Marlin Business Bank		4601				4/11/17		Acct# 1480401; Contract# 401-1480401-001/002; Contract Payment: Cres Cor Cook n Hold Oven & Insurance Fee		543.17

		Replica Digital Ink		4602				4/11/17		Upper & Lower School Overview		155.18

		Afifa Sayeed		4603				4/11/17		Reimb: Beverages for auction party		2,058.12

		Sergio's Janitorial & Yard Services		4604				4/11/17		School Cleaning: 03/06 - 03/31/17		4,800.00

		The Phillips Academy		4605				4/11/17		Tution, Counselling & Guidance Therapy: March 2017		5,282.00

		Total Registration		4606				4/11/17		AP Exam Service		250.00

		BambooHR		DB041817				4/18/17		DB041817; HR Tracking Software - Monthly Subscription		193.50

		Teach Speech		4607				4/20/17		Teach Speech Hours: March 2017		3,483.38

		Comcast		4608				4/20/17		Account: 930911022; Ethernet Srvc		4,027.41

		Copower		4609				4/20/17		ID#902360; Premium: May 2017		2,078.92

		Edtec		4610				4/20/17		Monthly Services: April 2017		10,864.46

		Great American Insurance Goup		4611				4/20/17		403b Insurance: Employee Annuities		150.00

		Infinisource Benefit Services		4612				4/20/17		COBRA Notices Service: 04/01/17 - 03/31/18		500.00

		Maxim Staffing Solutions		4613				4/20/17		Acct: 46627-0132; Hearing & Vision Screening: 03/24/17		190.76

		Office Depot		4614				4/20/17		Acct# 16610744; Office Supplies		820.97

		Revolution Foods, Inc.		4615				4/20/17		Cust# C001339; Food Service: March 2017		7,177.64

		Starline Supply Company		4616				4/20/17		Cust# 0001249; Janitorial Supplies		1,712.77

		Waste Management Of Alameda County		4617				4/20/17		Cust# 00513-38904; Waste Svc: March 2017		302.02

		Waste Management Of Alamaeda County		4618				4/20/17		Cust# 14897-08907; Waste Svc: March 2017		561.67

		Bloomerang		DB042517				4/25/17		DB042517; Bloomerang		297.00

		PG&E		DB042617				4/26/17		DB042617; PG&E		2,902.16
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



April 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		April 2017						Grand Total		0.00

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



May 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		May		2016						Grand Total		0.00

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



May 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		May 2017						Grand Total		0.00

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



June 17

		Check Register

		EBIA

		June		2017						Grand Total		0.00

		Vendor		Check Number		Voided		Date		Description		Check Amount



&C&"Arial,Bold"&12EBIA, Check Register
Page &P of &N

&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.



June 17 - CC

		Credit Card

		EBIA

		June		2017				Grand Total		0.00

		Credit Card		Vendor		Date		Description		Transaction Amount
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&CNote: Multiple expenses or "Itemized/Invoice Amounts" may be paid by one check. The total "Check Amount" will appear for each "Itemized/Invoice Amount" paid by the check.
Payroll checks are not included on this register.
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